WORLD HEADQUARTERS
1101 15th Street, NW, Suite 900
Washington, DC 20005

Democracy Corps Battleground - Web
Frequency Questionnaire

March 28 — April 2, 2024

2525 Registered Voters (1000 Weighted)

1538 Presidential Battleground Voters (665 Weighted)
435 Congressional Battleground Voters (168 Weighted)
1248 Senate Battleground Voters (546 Weighted)

2080 Base Voters (613 Weighted)

454 Double Haters (176 Weighted)

Q.2 Are you registered to vote?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double
Total BG BG BG Base Haters
Y S 100 100 100 100 100 100
NO e - - - - - -
(ref:SCREEN1)

Q.6 As you may know, there is a general election for President, U.S. Congress as well as other federal,
state, and local offices this year. What are the chances of your voting in the general election this year?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double
Total BG BG BG Base Haters
Almost certain to vote .....ooooeveeiiiieiiiieeee e, 84 82 84 82 78 72
Probably will vote...........cccooiiii 9 10 10 10 12 14
50-50 chance Will vote ... 6 6 5 6 8 12
Will NOtVOLE oo 1 1 1 1 1 2

NOT SUIE .o . - - . -
(ref:WILLVT24)
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, March 28-April 2, 2024

Q.16 Generally speaking, do you think that things in this country are going in the right direction, or do you
feel things have gotten pretty seriously off on the wrong track?

Total
Right direction........ccoiiiie e 25
Wrong track .....ccocvveeeeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e, 75
NOT SUIE . e
Right - Wrong.......cccoiiiiiieicccciieeeee s -50
(ref:DIRECT)

Q.17 Please select the THREE issues you think are most pressing for the United States.

Total
Inflation and the cost of living...........cc............. 62
Immigration and the border .............ccc............ 44
Crime, homelessness, and violence ................. 33
Economy and jobS........cccoooiiiiiiiiec 28
Health care coStS.....cuvvviiiiiiiiiieeee e 25
Climate change, the environment, and
energy transition.........ccccce 23
The growth of political violence and end of
democratic elections here ........coceeeveiieiinnnn. 18
Abortion being legal...........coooieviiiiiiiii 16
Woke policies being forced on parents and
their Kids cvverii e 13
Big government and risk of socialism............... 12
(SPLIT A) The war between Ukraine and
RUSSIA c oot 11
The ultra left destroying all we believe............. 11
(SPLIT B) The conflict with Israel, Gaza, and
L= o PSR PR 10
(@ 11 o1 R 3
NOT SUIE i -

(ref:PRIORITY)
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, March 28-April 2, 2024

Q.18 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Total

Strongly appProve.........coovevecieiieeeeeecie 15
Somewhat approve........cccocveeeiieieeieceee 24
Somewhat disapprove .......cccccceeeeeeeeeiiiieeeee. 18
Strongly diSapprove ........cccocovvveeiieiciiiiee 43
NOT SUIE .t -
Total approve .......ccccvveeeeeeeccccciieee e, 39
Total disapprove.......cccceeeeeecccciiiieeee e, 61
Approve - diSAPProVE ......ceeeeeeececciviieeeeeeeniinns -22
(ref:JBAPP)

Presi
dential

BG
14
25
18
43

39
61

-21

Congre
ssional

BG
18
25
22
35

43
57

-14

Senate

BG
14
23
18
44

38
62

-25

Base
15
31
21
33

46
54

Double
Haters
4
13
39
44

17
83

-67

Q.19 Please rate your feelings toward some people, organizations, and ideas, with 100 meaning a very
warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly

warm or cold.

% %
Mean Warm Cool
19 Taylor SWift. ..o 521 41 32
Presidential BG.........ccccoevieiii 52.6 42 32
Congressional BG........cccccceeeeeecccciiinieee e, 56.3 48 27
SeNAtE BG... .o 53.1 43 32
BASE i s 53.5 43 31
Double Haters........cccceiieeiieeiee 41.8 29 46
20 TOM Brady ...cooovvieeciieieece e 52.1 36 26
Presidential BG.........ccccoevieiii 53.3 38 24
Congressional BG........cccccceeeeeeecccciiiinieee e, 53.2 38 28
SENALE BG.ueeoiceeeeeeece e 504 34 28
BaSE it e e 514 34 26
DoUDBIE HAterS...uiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeeeieeee e 42,7 24 40
2110 BideN e 36.3 32 57
Presidential BG........coovvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeceeeiiieeeeen 36.6 32 57
Congressional BG........ccccceeviiviiiiiieee e 414 38 52
SENALE BG.uunoeiceceeeecee e 355 31 58
BaSE it e e 423 36 49
DoUDBIE HAterS...uiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeeeieeee e 15.2 - 100
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, March 28-April 2, 2024

Mean Warm Cool

22 Donald Trump..... e 41.5
Presidential BG.........ccooveeeviiieeeiiiiee e 40.9
Congressional BG........cccccocvviviiiiiiieee e 34.9
Senate BG......ocvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicciiecireereeeneeereesne e eeeeens 40.3
Base .ot 36.6
Double Haters.......ococciviiiccieee e, 13.6
23 The Democratic Party......cccccoovvveeeviiieecciee e 41.3
Presidential BG.........ccccovieiiieiiiiccieeee e, 41.9
Congressional BG........cccccceeeeeecccciiinieee e, 45.0
Senate BG... .o e 40.9
BaSE e 49.2
Double Haters.......cccocccciiiieeeee e 30.8
24 The Republican Party.....ccccceovvvveiiviiiee e 42.1
Presidential BG.........ccccoiieiiieiiiiccieee e, 41.5
Congressional BG........cccccocveieiiiviiieee e 38.4
Senate BG......cvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiecireereeeneeeneesre e eeeeens 41.2
Base .ot 37.4
Double Haters.......ccocciveiicciiee e 29.0
25 Democrats in CONGIesSS....uuiviieiieeeieiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeiinns 40.6
Presidential BG.........ccooveeeviiieeeiiiiee e, 41.2
Congressional BG........cccccocvviviiiiiiieee e 43.8
Senate BG......covviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiecireereeeeeereesreeee e 40.5
Base i 47.9
Double Haters.......cccocccciiiieeeee e 29.9
26 Republicans in CONGressS.......coovvveeevivveeeeiiieeeennn, 40.6
Presidential BG.........ccccoiieeiiieiiiccieeee e, 40.5
Congressional BG........cccccceeeeeeecccciiiinieee e, 36.1
Senate BG... .o 40.0
BaSE e 35.8
Double Haters.......cccocccciiieieeee e 27.1

27 Nancy Pelosi, former Democratic speaker of

the HOUSE .. 32.5
Presidential BG.........ccooveeeviiieeeiiiiee e 32.8
Congressional BG........cccccocvieiiieiireee e 38.2
Senate BG.....ovvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiciiiiiiecreereeeeeereeere e 31.8
Base it 38.2
Double Haters.......ococciviiiccieee e, 18.0

© 2024 GQR, All Rights Reserved.

% %
40 53
39 54
33 57
39 55
35 58
- 100
34 51
35 51
38 47
33 52
42 40
11 68
35 47
33 48
34 51
34 47
29 53
15 62
34 51
34 51
38 45
33 51
40 39
13 68
32 49
33 49
27 51
32 49
27 55
14 67
27 58
27 58
33 53
26 58
29 50
7 80

%
>75
29
28
20
28
24

22
22
25
21
26
5

19
18
16
17
15
3

20
21
22
20
24
5

16
16
13
15
13
5

16
16
20
14
18

%
<26
47
48
55
50
52
76

42
42
37
42
31
48

39
40
43
41
44
48

42
40
39
42
31
45

40
40
42
41
45
54

52
51
46
52
42
68

%
ID
100
100
99
99
99
100

98
98
98
98
97
98

98
98
98
98
97
97

97
97
97
97
96
95

97
97
97
97
96
95

94
95
95
94
92
94

Warm

Cool

-100

-17
-17
-9
-19

April, 2024



Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, March 28-April 2, 2024

Mean Warm Cool

28 Mitch McConnell, the Republican minority

leader of the Senate........ccccooo 31.1
Presidential BG........coovvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeceeeiiieeeeen 31.1
Congressional BG........cccccocvviviiiiiiieee e 29.9
SENALE BG.uunoeiceceeecce e 31.3
BaSE i 28.5
Double Haters........cccceiieeiieeiee 22.8
29 The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association.............. 45.2
Presidential BG.........ccccoevieiii 45.7
Congressional BG........cccccceeeeeecccciiinieee e, 38.6
SeNAtE BG... .o 44.8
BaSE it 41.0
Double Haters........cccceiieeiieeiee 32.9
30 Pro-life, anti-abortion groups.......ccceevveeeeevieeennnn. 45.6
Presidential BG........coovvvvviiiiieiiiiiiieiiiccceeeiiieeeeen 45.8
Congressional BG........cccccocveieiiiviiieee e 43.4
SENALE BG..uueoeiceceeecee e 45.0
BaSE i 41.7
DoUDBIE HAterS...uiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeeeieeee e 34.7
31 GaY MAMTIABE covvvi et 51.3
Presidential BG........coovvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeceeeiiieeeeen 51.0
Congressional BG........cccccocvviviiiiiiieee e 56.5
SENALE BG.ueeoiceeeeeeece e 52.8
BaSE it 58.7
Double Haters........cccceiieeiieeiee 49.3
32 Undocumented immigrants to the US.................. 25.3
Presidential BG.........ccccoevieiii 24.9
Congressional BG.........ccccceeeeeeecccciiiieieee e, 26.5
SeNAtE BG... .o 25.2
BaSE et 32.8
Double Haters........cccceiieeiieeiee 25.4
33 The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare................ 51.2
Presidential BG........coovvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeceeeiiieeeeen 51.5
Congressional BG........cccccocvieiiieiireee e 58.2
SENALE BG.ueeoiceeeeeeece e 51.2
BaSE i e 59.1
DoUDBIE HAterS...ucciiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeriecee e 46.0
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, March 28-April 2, 2024

Mean
34 Measures to combat climate change ................... 50.4
Presidential BG.........ccooveeeviiieeeiiiiee e 49.3
Congressional BG........cccccocvviviiiiiiieee e 54.3
Senate BG......ocvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicciiecireereeeneeereesne e eeeeens 51.4
Base .ot 57.3
Double Haters.......ococciviiiccieee e, 49.3
35 Kamala Harris co..oeeioiiiii i 34.3
Presidential BG.........ccccovieiiieiiiiccieeee e, 34.4
Congressional BG........cccccceeeeeecccciiinieee e, 38.4
Senate BG... .o e 33.6
BaSE e 41.9
Double Haters.......cccocccciiiieeeee e 18.9
36 The US Supreme Court overturning Roe v.
WA oo, 36.7
Presidential BG.........ccooveeeviiieeeiiiiee e 37.0
Congressional BG........cccccocveieiiiviiieee e 31.9
Senate BG......cvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiecireereeeneeeneesre e eeeeens 34.7
Base .ot 30.2
Double Haters.......ococciviiiccieee e, 24.9
37 Labor UNiONS....eveeecceeeecee e 53.1
Presidential BG.........ccooveeeviiieeeiiiiee e 52.3
Congressional BG........cccccocvviviiiiiiieee e 57.2
Senate BG.....ovvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicriiecreereeeeeereeene s 54.3
BaSE e 59.1
Double Haters.......cccocccciiiieeeee e 52.0
38 MAGA Republicans........ccovvveioviiiiiiiiiieeceiecee 35.0
Presidential BG.........ccccoiieeiiieiiiccieeee e, 34.7
Congressional BG.........ccccceeeeeeecccciiiieieee e, 29.3
Senate BG... .o 34.3
BaSE e 29.1
Double Haters.......cccocccciiiieeeee e 15.8
39 The higher monthly child tax credit that gave
tax relief to poor, working, and middle class
families with children ... 63.9
Presidential BG.........ccoovveeviiieeeiiiiee e 63.5
Congressional BG........cccccecviieeiiiiieee e 63.2
Senate BG......vvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciciiecireereeeneeeseeereeeeeeeeens 65.3
Base .ot 70.2
Double Haters.......ococciviiiccieee e, 54.3
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, March 28-April 2, 2024

Mean Warm Cool

40 Hakeem Jeffries, the Democratic House

Minority Leader........ooooueeiiiii e 40.2
Presidential BG........coovvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeceeeiiieeeeen 41.0
Congressional BG........cccccocvviviiiiiiieee e 43.7
SENALE BG.uunoeiceceeecce e 40.0
BaSE i 47.7
Double Haters........cccceiieeiieeiee 27.3

41 Mike Johnson, the new Republican Speaker of

the HOUSE .vveiiiiii e 40.7
Presidential BG.........ccccovieiiieiiiiccieeee e, 40.2
Congressional BG........cccccceeeeeecccciiinieee e, 39.0
Senate BG... .o e 39.5
BaSE e 35.5
Double Haters.......cccocccciiiieeeee e 28.9

[500 Respondents]

42 (SPLIT A) The U.S. supporting Israel...................... 57.4
Presidential BG.........ccooveeeviiieeeiiiiee e 58.2
Congressional BG........cccccoovieiiiiviieee e 56.1
Senate BG......ccvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiecireereeereeeneeere e eeeeens 53.5
Base .ot 49.0
Double Haters.......ccocciveiicciiee e 42.0

[500 Respondents]
43 (SPLIT B) The U.S. supporting Israel with an aid

PACKAEE . i iiiiieiee e 47.0
Presidential BG.........ccccoiieiiieiiiiccieee e, 47.0
Congressional BG........cccccceeeeeeecccciiiinieee e, 42.8
Senate BG... .o 444
BaSE e 43.0
Double Haters.......cccocccciiiieeeee e 29.2

[500 Respondents]

44 (SPLIT A) The U.S. supporting Ukraine.................. 55.0
Presidential BG.........ccooveeeviiieeeiiiiee e, 54.8
Congressional BG........ccccccevieiiiiiiviee e 55.6
Senate BG......vvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciciiecireereeeneeeseeereeeeeeeeens 54.6
Base .ot 53.3
Double Haters........ccociivieicciee e, 46.7
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, March 28-April 2, 2024

Mean Warm Cool

[500 Respondents]
45 (SPLIT B) The U.S. supporting Ukraine with an

QI PACKAZE ... e, 48.9
Presidential BG........coovvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeceeeiiieeeeen 49.3
Congressional BG........cccccocveieiiiviiieee e 47.7
SENALE BG.uunoeiceceeecce e 47.9
BaSE it 49.8
Double Haters........cccceiieeiieeiee 36.1
AB1SIAC . o 53.5
Presidential BG.........ccccoevieiii 54.3
Congressional BG........cccccceeeeeecccciiinieee e, 51.6
SeNAtE BG... .o 50.8
BaSE it 47.1
Double Haters........ccccevieeiieeie 39.0
47 The Palestinians....cccoooeieeioe oo 36.9
Presidential BG........coovvvvviiiiieiiiiiiieiiiccceeeiiieeeeen 36.3
Congressional BG........cccccocveieiiiviiieee e 41.8
SENALE BG..uueoeiceceeecee e 37.8
BaSE it e e 44.3
DoUDBIE HAterS...uiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeeeieeee e 39.3
A8 NikKi Haley ....oooiiie e, 37.6
Presidential BG........coovvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeceeeiiieeeeen 38.0
Congressional BG........ccccccevieiiiiiiviee e 38.9
SeNAtE BG....cei e 36.8
BaSE it 33.1
Double Haters........cccceiieeiieeiee 32.8
49 Benjamin Netanyahu, Prime Minister of Israel.....41.8
Presidential BG.........ccccoevieiii 41.9
Congressional BG.........ccccceeeeeeecccciiiieieee e, 39.9
SeNAtE BG... .o 38.1
BaSE it 35.3
DoUDBIE HAterS...uoiviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeiee e 26.2
(ref: THERM206)
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, March 28-April 2, 2024 9

Q.50 As you may know, there will be an election for President and other state and local offices this year.
How interested are you in the November 2024 election? Please rate your interest from 1 to 10, with 1
meaning that you have no interest in this election and 10 meaning that you are extremely interested. You
can choose any number between 1 and 10.

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double
Total BG BG BG Base Haters

T 65 64 58 63 56 43
D 8 8 11 9 8 9
B 9 10 10 10 13 14
T 6 6 7 6 8 8
D 3 3 3 3 4 5
ST 5 5 7 5 6 9
TP 1 1 1 1 1 3
T 1 1 1 0 1 1
2 1 1 1 1 1 3
Lo 2 2 2 2 2 4
O e - - - - - -
NOT SUME . - -
J0 e 65 64 58 63 56 43
810 i 82 82 79 81 77 67
B-10 i 90 90 89 91 89 80
-5 s 10 10 11 9 11 20
MEAN vttt 8.9 8.8 8.7 8.8 8.5 7.9
(ref:INTRST1)

Q.51 Thinking about the election for President in November 2024, will you vote for -- Democrat Joe Biden
or Republican Donald Trump?

Presi Congre

dential ssional Senate Double

Total BG BG BG Base Haters
Democrat Joe Biden ..........ccoevvvvvvviiiiiiiiiinnn 43 44 48 42 51 31
Lean Democrat Joe Biden .......ccccceevvvvvevevennnnnns 2 2 1 2 2 7
Republican Donald Trump....ccccccveeeeiiiiiiie 47 46 40 47 40 30
Lean Republican Donald Trump.........cccevvvvnee.n. 2 2 3 2 1 8
Other candidate.......cccccvvvviiiiiii 6 6 8 7 6 24
NOT SUIE . - ) - . 0
Will NOT VOLE wovvvvieiiiiiee e . 0 ) 0 0
Total Democrat Joe Biden......cccvvveveeeeevvnnnnnen.. 45 45 49 44 53 38
Total Republican Donald Trump..........ccvee..eeee. 49 49 43 49 41 38
Total Other candidate........ccccceveviviivnnineeinninnnn 6 6 8 7 6 24

(ref:PRS24VT1)
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[945 Respondents]

LIKELY VOTERS
Presi
dential
Total BG
Democrat Joe Biden.........cccoovuiiiiieiieiiii 43 44
Lean Democrat Joe Biden ........c..ooooiiiiiiiinnnnen. 2 1
Republican Donald Trump....ccccccvveeeiiiiiie 47 46
Lean Republican Donald Trump.........cccevvvvneee.n. 2 2
Other candidate.......ccoovviviiiiiiiiiiiiiccec e 6 6
NOT SUIE oo -
Will NOT VOTE ovvviiiciic e - -
Total Democrat Joe Biden.......ccccceeeeeennnnnnenn.. 45 45
Total Republican Donald Trump..........cc.ee...eee. 49 49
Total Other candidate..........cccceeeeviieeeiiiieeennnn, 6 6
[665 Respondents]
PRESIDENTIAL BATTLEGROUND
Presi
dential
Total BG
Democrat Joe Biden.......cocceovviiieiiiiiiiecice, 44 44
Lean Democrat Joe Biden .........ooooeiiiiiinnnnen. 2 2
Republican Donald Trump....ccccceeeeeiiiiiie 46 46
Lean Republican Donald Trump.........cceevvvvnee.n. 2 2
Other candidate.......cooovviiiiiiiiie e 6 6
NOT SUIE it - -
Will NOt VOte .o
Total Democrat Joe Biden.......ccccceeeeeennnnnnenn.. 45 45
Total Republican Donald Trump........cccceeeeeeee. 49 49
Total Other candidate.........cccccoeveeine. 6 6
[627 Respondents]
PRESIDENTIAL BATTLEGROUND LIKELY VOTERS
Presi
dential
Total BG
Democrat Joe Biden.......cocceovviiieiiiiiiiecice, 44 44
Lean Democrat Joe Biden ..........cccoevveievinienennnn, 1 1
Republican Donald Trump......cccccooevvveeevinieenne, 46 46
Lean Republican Donald Trump......c.cccoevvveennee. 2 2
Other candidate .......coocvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccee e 6 6
NOT SUIE e e - -
Will NOT VOTE ovvviiiii e - -
Total Democrat Joe Biden.........ccccevvveeeennnneenn. 45 45
Total Republican Donald Trump..........ccvee..eeee. 49 49
Total Other candidate..........cccceeeeviieeeiiiieeennnn, 6 6
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, March 28-April 2, 2024 11

Q.53 (SKIP IF BIDEN) Even though you are not supporting Joe Biden now, what are the chances that you
might support Joe Biden in the election for President in November 2024 -- is there a fair chance, a small
chance, just a very slight chance, or no chance at all that you might support Joe Biden?

Presi Congre

dential ssional Senate Double

Total BG BG BG Base Haters
Fair ChaNCe .. 2 3 2 2 3 3
Asmall chance ..o 5 6 6 7 8 8
Just a very slight chance........ccccccooeiiii 6 6 10 7 5 19
No chanceatall .....ccocvvvveiiiiiii e 41 40 33 41 30 31
NOT SUME i - - - - - -
Biden sUppPOrter .....ccceveeeeccccieeeee e, 45 45 49 14 53 38

(ref:DEMCHNC)

Q.54 (SKIP IF TRUMP) Even though you are not supporting Donald Trump now, what are the chances that
you might support Donald Trump in the election for President in November 2024 -- is there a fair chance,
a small chance, just a very slight chance, or no chance at all that you might support Donald Trump?

Presi Congre

dential ssional Senate Double

Total BG BG BG Base Haters
Fair ChaNCe ... 4 4 4 3 6 4
Asmall chance ....cvevveiiiiiii 3 3 4 3 4 6
Just a very slight chance........c..cccoooiii 5 6 7 6 6 13
No chanceatall .....ccoovvveiiiiiiiie 38 39 42 39 43 39
NOT SUME e - - - - - -
Trump SUPPOILEr ... 49 49 43 49 11 38

(ref:REPCHNC)
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Q.55 Thinking again about the election for President in November 2024, will you vote for:

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate
Total BG BG BG Base

Democrat Joe Biden.........cccoovuiiiiieiieiiii 39 39 44 38 46
Lean Democrat Joe Biden ........c..ooooiiiiiiiinnnnen. 0 1 - 1 1
Republican Donald Trump....ccccccvveeeiiiiiie 44 43 37 43 36
Lean Republican Donald Trump.........cccevvvvneee.n. 0 0 1 0

The Green Party Candidate...........cccocoovvvieenn. 1 1 1 1 1
Lean The Green Party Candidate ...........c........... - - - - -
Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.................. 10 10 11 11 11
Lean Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Ir. ......... 0 0 1 0 0
Independent Cornel West.........cccoovvvieeiiiniicenn, 1 1 2 2 2
Lean Independent Cornel West ..........ccoevveenne. - - - -
The Libertarian candidate............ccccccoooviieennn, 1 1 0 1 1
Lean The Libertarian candidate.............cc....o...... 0 - . 0
The No Labels Party candidate.............ccc..c...... 2 2 1 2 2
Lean The No Labels Party candidate. ................. 0 0 - 0 )
(@ 11 o1 R 1 1 1 1 1
NOT SUIE e - - - - -
Will NOt VOte .o, - - - - -
Total Democrat Joe Biden.......ccccevvvvvevivvnnnnnn 40 40 44 38 46
Total Republican Donald Trump..........ccvee..eeee. 44 43 38 44 36
Total The Green Party Candidate ..................... 1 1 1 1 1
Total Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr......... 10 10 12 11 11
Total Independent Cornel West........................ 1 1 2 2 2
Total Libertarian candidate .......ccccoevvevvvinnnnns 1 1 0 1 1
Total The No Labels Party candidate. ................ 2 2 1 2 2
Total Other.....cov e 1 1 1 1 1

(ref:PRS24VT1FULL)
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, March 28-April 2, 2024 13

[945 Respondents]

LIKELY VOTERS
Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double
Total BG BG BG Base Haters
Democrat Joe Biden.........cccoovuiiiiieiieiiii 40 40 47 38 47 26
Lean Democrat Joe Biden ........c..ooooiiiiiiiinnnnen. 0 1 - 1 1 0
Republican Donald Trump....ccccccvveeeiiiiiie 44 43 35 43 36 21
Lean Republican Donald Trump.........cccevvvvneee.n. 0 0 1 0 - 1
The Green Party Candidate...........cccocoovvvieenn. 1 1 1 1 4
Lean The Green Party Candidate ...........c........... - - - - -
Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr................... 9 9 10 10 10 26
Lean Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Ir. ......... 0 0 1 0 0 1
Independent Cornel West.........cccoovvvieeiiiniicenn, 1 1 2 2 2 5
Lean Independent Cornel West ..........ccoevveenne. - - - - -
The Libertarian candidate............ccccccoooviieennn, 1 1 0 1 1 4
Lean The Libertarian candidate......................... 0 0 - ) 0 0
The No Labels Party candidate.............ccc..c...... 1 2 1 2 1 5
Lean The No Labels Party candidate. ................. 0 0 - 0 ) 0
(@ 11 o1 R 1 1 1 1 0 4
NOT SUIE e - - - - - -
Will NOt VOte .o, - - - - - -
Total Democrat Joe Biden.......ccccevvvvvevivvnnnnnn 40 41 47 39 48 27
Total Republican Donald Trump..........ccvee..eeee. 44 44 36 44 36 23
Total The Green Party Candidate ..................... 1 1 1 1 1 4
Total Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.......... 9 10 12 11 10 28
Total Independent Cornel West........................ 1 1 2 2 2 5
Total Libertarian candidate .......ccccoevvevvvinnnnns 1 1 0 1 1 4
Total The No Labels Party candidate. ................ 1 2 1 2 1 5
Total Other.....cov e 1 1 1 1 0 4
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[665 Respondents]
PRESIDENTIAL BATTLEGROUND

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double
Total BG BG BG Base Haters
Democrat Joe Biden.........cccoovuiiiiieiieiiii 39 39 45 39 46 27
Lean Democrat Joe Biden ........c..ooooiiiiiiiinnnnen. 1 1 - 1 1 0
Republican Donald Trump....ccccccvveeeiiiiiie 43 43 29 40 35 19
Lean Republican Donald Trump.........cccevvvvneee.n. 0 0 3 1 - 1
The Green Party Candidate...........cccocoovvvieenn. 1 1 3 2 1 5
Lean The Green Party Candidate ...........c........... - - - - - -
Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.................. 10 10 11 11 11 29
Lean Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Ir. ......... 0 0 1 0 0 0
Independent Cornel West.........cccoovvvieeiiiniicenn, 1 1 4 2 2 5
Lean Independent Cornel West ..........ccoevveenne. - - - - -
The Libertarian candidate............ccccccoooviieennn, 1 1 1 1 1 4
Lean The Libertarian candidate......................... 0 0 - ) 0 0
The No Labels Party candidate.............ccc..c...... 2 2 1 2 2 5
Lean The No Labels Party candidate. ................. 0 0 - 0 ) 0
(@ 11 o1 R 1 1 3 1 1 4
NOT SUIE e - - - - - -
Will NOt VOte .o, - - - - - -
Total Democrat Joe Biden.......ccccevvvvvevivvnnnnnn 40 40 45 40 47 27
Total Republican Donald Trump..........ccvee..eeee. 43 43 32 40 35 20
Total The Green Party Candidate ..................... 1 1 3 2 1 5
Total Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr......... 10 10 12 11 11 29
Total Independent Cornel West........................ 1 1 4 2 2 5
Total Libertarian candidate .......ccccoevvevvvinnnnns 1 1 1 1 1 4
Total The No Labels Party candidate. ................ 2 2 1 3 2 6
Total Other.....cov e 1 1 3 1 1 4
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(627 Respondents]
PRESIDENTIAL BATTLEGROUND LIKELY VOTERS

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double
Total BG BG BG Base Haters
Democrat Joe Biden.........cccoovuiiiiieiieiiii 40 40 46 40 48 27
Lean Democrat Joe Biden ........c..ooooiiiiiiiinnnnen. 1 1 - 1 1 0
Republican Donald Trump....ccccccvveeeiiiiiie 43 43 27 40 35 18
Lean Republican Donald Trump.........cccevvvvneee.n. 0 0 4 1 - 2
The Green Party Candidate...........cccocoovvvieenn. 1 1 3 2 1 5
Lean The Green Party Candidate ...........c........... - - - - - -
Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr................... 9 9 11 11 10 30
Lean Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Ir. ......... 0 0 1 0 0 0
Independent Cornel West.........cccoovvvieeiiiniicenn, 1 1 4 2 2 5
Lean Independent Cornel West ..........ccoevveenne. - - - - -
The Libertarian candidate............ccccccoooviieennn, 1 1 0 1 1 4
Lean The Libertarian candidate......................... 0 0 - ) 0 0
The No Labels Party candidate.............ccc..c...... 2 2 1 2 1 5
Lean The No Labels Party candidate. ................. 0 0 - 0 ) 0
(@ 11 o1 R 1 1 3 1 1 4
NOT SUIE e - - - - - -
Will NOt VOte .o, - - - - - -
Total Democrat Joe Biden.......ccccevvvvvevivvnnnnnn 41 41 46 41 49 27
Total Republican Donald Trump..........ccvee..eeee. 44 44 31 40 35 19
Total The Green Party Candidate ..................... 1 1 3 2 1 5
Total Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr......... 10 10 12 11 10 30
Total Independent Cornel West........................ 1 1 4 2 2 5
Total Libertarian candidate .......ccccoevvevvvinnnnns 1 1 0 1 1 4
Total The No Labels Party candidate. ................ 2 2 1 2 1 6
Total Other.....cov e 1 1 3 1 1 4
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Q.57 Thinking again about the election for President in November 2024, would you have voted for --
Democrat Joe Biden or Republican Nikki Haley?

Presi Congre

dential ssional Senate Double

Total BG BG BG Base Haters
Democrat Joe Biden .....ccoooeevieeceieiic e 43 44 48 42 54 33
Lean Democrat Joe Biden .......cccccecvvvvvvevevennnnnns 0 0 - 0 0 1
Republican Nikki Haley.........cccoooiiiiii 44 45 39 46 35 55
Lean Republican Nikki Haley .............ccocoeiein. 2 1 3 2 2 1
Other candidate.........coooevvviiiiiiiiiiiii e, 10 10 10 10 9 11
NOT SUME o, 0 0 0 0 . -
WIill NOt VOTE oo - - - - - -
Total Democrat Joe Biden......ccceeeeeeecnnnnnnnnne. 43 44 48 42 54 33
Total Republican Nikki Haley..........c.ccccccce...... 47 46 42 48 37 56
Total Other candidate..........cccccevveiiinn 10 10 10 10 9 11

(ref:PRS24VNH1)

Q.59 Thinking about the election for U.S. Congress in your district in November 2024, will you vote for --
the Democratic candidate or the Republican candidate?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double
Total BG BG BG Base Haters
Democratic candidate.........ccocevvveieiiiiiiiinnen. 47 48 51 47 57 44
Lean Democratic candidate .........c.ooeevvinvennennn. 1 0 1 0 1 1
Republican candidate..........ccooveeeiiiiieiiiiecen, 49 48 45 49 39 42
Lean Republican candidate..........cccceeeeiiiniennn, 1 0 1 1 1 3
Other candidate........ccoevvvviiiiieiiiie e 3 3 1 3 3 10
NOT SUME e - - - - - -
WIill NOt VOTE oo, - - - - - -
Total Democratic candidate.......cccceeeevvnnrennnnes 47 48 52 47 58 45
Total Republican candidate..........cccccvveeennnenn. 50 49 47 50 40 45
Total Other candidate........ccccceeeviviivnnineninnnnnnn 3 3 1 3 3 10
(ref:GCN24VT1)
April, 2024
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[945 Respondents]

LIKELY VOTERS
Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate
Total BG BG BG
Democratic candidate.........ccooeeiieiiiiiiie 47 48 52 47
Lean Democratic candidate .............cceeeeneeen. 1 0 1 0
Republican candidate..........coooiiiiii . 49 48 45 50
Lean Republican candidate .............cccooeeee. 1 0 2 1
Other candidate.......ccoovviviiiiiiiiiiiiiccec e 3 3 1 2
NOT SUIE e e - - - -
Will NOT VOTE ovvviiiciic e - - - -
Total Democratic candidate.........ccccccennnneee 47 49 53 47
Total Republican candidate..........cccccvveeennnenn. 50 49 46 50
Total Other candidate..........cccceeeeviieeeiiiieeennnn, 3 3 1 2
[168 Respondents]
CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND
Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate
Total BG BG BG
Democratic candidate..........coooceeevviiiiniicen, 51 59 51 58
Lean Democratic candidate .............ccceeenee. 1 - 1 -
Republican candidate..........ccoooviiiiii 45 41 45 40
Lean Republican candidate .............cccooeeee. 1 - 1 1
Other candidate.......cooovviiiiiiiiie e 1 1 1 1
NOT SUIE it - - - -
Will NOt VOte ..o, - - - -
Total Democratic candidate.........ccccccennnneee 52 59 52 58
Total Republican candidate.......ccccccceeeuennenen... 47 41 47 40
Total Other candidate.........cccccoeveeine. 1 1 1 1
[157 Respondents]
CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND LIKELY VOTERS
Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate
Total BG BG BG
Democratic candidate..........cocoeeevviiiiiniiice, 52 60 52 59
Lean Democratic candidate .........ccoceeeevinniiennn. 1 - 1 -
Republican candidate..........ccooveeeiiiieiiincen, 45 40 45 39
Lean Republican candidate..........cccceeeeiinieenn, 2 - 2 1
Other candidate .......coocvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccee e 1 1 1 0
NOT SUIE e e - - - -
Will NOT VOTE ovvviiiii e - - - -
Total Democratic candidate...........cccceeeeenneen. 53 60 53 59
Total Republican candidate..........cccccvveeenneenn. 46 40 46 40
Total Other candidate..........cccceeeeviieeeiiiieeennnn, 1 1 1 0

© 2024 GQR, All Rights Reserved.
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[546 Respondents]

Q.61 (IN STATES WITH SENATE RACE) Thinking about the election for U.S. Senate in your state in
November 2024, if the election for U.S. Senate were held today, who would you vote for?

Total
Named Democratic candidate .........ccooeeeennnn. 51
Lean Named Democratic candidate.................. 0
Named Republican candidate............ccccoo.. 46
Lean Named Republican candidate................... 0
Other candidate........ccooovvviiiiiiiiiiie e, 2
NOT SUME i -
WIill NOE VOTE ..o
Total Named Democratic candidate................ 52
Total Named Republican candidate................. 46
Total Other candidate..........ccccceeviiiinnn 2
(ref:SEN24VT1)

[512 Respondents]
LIKELY VOTERS

Total
Named Democratic candidate .........cccvvveeeennn. 51
Lean Named Democratic candidate.................. 0
Named Republican candidate............ccccoo.... 47
Lean Named Republican candidate................... 0
Other candidate........ccoeevvviiiiiiiiii e, 2
NOT SUME i -
WIill NOt VOTE oo
Total Named Democratic candidate................ 51
Total Named Republican candidate................. 47
Total Other candidate........ccccceeeviviivnnineninnnnnnn 2
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[546 Respondents]
SENATE BATTLEGROUND

Total
Named Democratic candidate ........cccooeeeeeennnn. 51
Lean Named Democratic candidate.................. 0
Named Republican candidate............ccccouuvee.. 46
Lean Named Republican candidate................... 0
Other candidate........ccoeevvviiiiiiiiii e, 2
NOT SUME i -
WIill NOE VOTE ..o
Total Named Democratic candidate................ 52
Total Named Republican candidate................. 46
Total Other candidate..........ccccceeviiiinnn 2

[512 Respondents]
SENATE BATTLEGROUND LIKELY VOTERS

Total
Named Democratic candidate .........cccocvvveeennn. 51
Lean Named Democratic candidate.................. 0
Named Republican candidate............cccoo.. 46
Lean Named Republican candidate................... 0
Other candidate........cooovvvviiiiiiiiii e, 2
NOT SUME i -
WIill NOt VOTE oo
Total Named Democratic candidate................ 52
Total Named Republican candidate................. 47
Total Other candidate........ccccceveviviivnnineeinninnnn 2
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Q.63 Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double

Total BG BG BG Base Haters
Strongly appProve.........coovevecieiieeeeeecie 23 23 15 23 20 2
Somewhat approve........cccocveeeiieieeieceee 23 21 25 23 22 19
Somewhat disapprove .......cccccceeeeeeeeeiiiieeeee. 12 14 12 12 12 30
Strongly diSapprove ........cccocovvveeiieiciiiiee 42 41 48 42 46 50
NOT SUIE .t - - - - - -
Total approve .......ccccvveeeeeeeccccciieee e, 46 14 40 45 42 21
Total disapprove.......cccceeeeeecccciiiieeee e, 54 56 60 55 58 79
Approve - diSAPProVE ......ceeeeeeececciiieeeeeeeniiennns -8 -12 -19 -9 -15 -58
(ref:DTAPP)

Q.64 Thinking ahead to when the election is over, what do you FEAR the most:

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double
Total BG BG BG Base Haters
Joe Biden continuing as President ................... 51 51 49 51 44 49
Donald Trump returning as President.............. 49 49 51 49 56 50
NOT SUIE ot 0 0 - 0 0 0

(ref:FEAR)

Q.65 Now you will read some issues. For each, please indicate whether you think Joe Biden or Donald
Trump would do better with it.
Total Total Biden
Biden Biden Trump Trump Not Biden Trump -
Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better Trump

65 The €CONOMY ..uviviiiiiieiiieee e 22 19 16 42 0 41 58 -17
Presidential BG.......cccovveevvieeiriieinneencnnesineennns 23 20 16 41 0 43 57 -14
Congressional BG.........cccccocvveiiciieec e 24 22 22 30 2 46 52 -7
SeNAte BG.....uvvvieiiiiieeiiiie e eniiiee e sieeecsnireeens 22 19 17 42 0 11 59 -18
BaSE c.uiiiieiiriiie et rrrae s 24 24 17 34 0 48 51 -3
Double Haters......oovvvevieiineiiieinic e sneeiens 11 24 38 26 1 35 64 -29
66 IMMIgration ......cccovviiviieiieeciee e 19 21 15 45 . 40 60 -20
Presidential BG.........cccoeveeciieeisicee e 19 22 15 44 . 41 59 -17
Congressional BG........cccccceeeeiieccciiiiieeeeeees s 21 23 16 40 0 45 55 -10
SeNate BG.....coeeeeceeiee e 18 22 15 45 0 40 60 -19
BaSE . 23 26 16 35 0 49 51 -3
Double Haters.......cceeccveeiecccee s 13 19 30 38 0 32 68 -36
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Biden Biden Trump Trump Not

Total
Biden Trump

Total

21

Biden

Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better Trump

67 Health care ......ouvvvveveiiiiiiii 29
Presidential BG.........coovvvvvevverieiiiiiiiriineeeieeeinnn 29
Congressional BG.........cccccocvveiivcieec e, 33
SENALE BG..uveeeie e 28
BaSE it 34
Double HaterS......ueveveviiiiieeeireiiiiiiiieiiieeceeeeinnn 19
B8 CriME e e 20
Presidential BG.........ccccoeveeeiiiiini, 20
Congressional BG........cccccceeeeiieccciiiiieeeeeees s 23
Senate BG.....covce e 19
BaSE ettt 22
Double Haters........ccccviveiieeee 14

69 Climate change, the environment, and

the energy transition.......ccccccoeveeiiiiiic i 31
Presidential BG.........ccoovveeviiieeeiiiiieee e 32
Congressional BG.........cccccocvveiiciieec e 29
Senate BG......ccvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiecireeneeeneeeneeenen 29
Base ., 34
Double Haters.......ccoeccvveiecciieee e 22
70 Being for working people ........ccccooeeenen . 29
Presidential BG.........ccoovveeviiieeeiiiiieee e 30
Congressional BG.........cccccocvveiivcieec e, 31
Senate BG......cvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinirrecireeeeeeeeneeenen 30
BaSe e, 34
Double Haters......cocoveeeciiieeieeee e 16
71 Putting country over party ......c.cccceevvvvinnnns 29
Presidential BG.........ccccovieeiiieiiiicciieieee e, 30
Congressional BG........cccccceeeeiieccciiiiieee e, 34
Senate BG.....cooo i, 28
BaSe e, 32
Double Haters......cocoveeeciiieeieeee e 16
72 Helping with the cost of living ..................... 22
Presidential BG.........ccoovveeviiieeeiiiiieee e 23
Congressional BG.........ccccceevvveicciiee i, 24
Senate BG......cvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinirrecireeeeeeeeneeenen 23
Base i, 25
Double Haters.......ccoeccvveiecciieee e 12
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Biden Biden Trump Trump Not

Total
Biden Trump

Total

22

Biden

Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better Trump

73 ChiNa oo 20
Presidential BG.........coovvvvvevverieiiiiiiiriineeeieeeinnn 20
Congressional BG.........cccccocvveiivcieec e, 24
SENALE BG..uveeeie e 19
BaSE it 23
Double HaterS......ueveveviiiiieeeireiiiiiiiieiiieeceeeeinnn 11
74 The border.....cooovvvviiiiiiii e 18
Presidential BG.........ccccoeveeeiiiiini, 19
Congressional BG........cccccceeeeiieccciiiiieeeeeees s 17
Senate BG.....covce e 19
BaSE ettt 22
Double Haters........ccccviveiieeee 12
75 Standing up to the elites.........coveeeviiiiennn, 23
Presidential BG.........ccccoevveeiiii, 23
Congressional BG.........cccccocvveiiciieec e 27
SENALE BG..uveeeeeeeeeeeece e 23
BaSE it 25
Double HaterS......uveiveviviiieeeireiiiiciiieiiieeeeeeeinnn 13
76 The war between Ukraine and Russia ......... 24
Presidential BG.........coovvuvvevveriiiiiiiiniineeeieeeinns 23
Congressional BG.........cccccocvveiivcieec e, 28
SENALE BG..uveeeie e 25
BaSE i e 26
Double Haters........ccccviveiieeee 15
77 Opposing eXtremisSm ......ceveevereinnineiiinnnnns 29
Presidential BG.........ccccoevveeiiiiini, 28
Congressional BG........cccccceeeeeiieccciiiiieee e, 32
Senate BG.....covce e 30
BaSE ettt 33
Double Haters........cccceviveiieee 19
78 Protecting the U.S. Constitution.................. 32
Presidential BG .........coovvvvvevveriiiiiiiiiniiieeeieeeinns 32
Congressional BG.........ccccceevvveicciiee i, 35
SENALE BG.uveeeeeeeeeeeece e 32
BaSE i e 36
Double Haters......ueeevevvviireeeireiiiiiiieiiieeeeeeeinns 20
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Biden Biden Trump Trump Not

Total
Biden Trump

Total

23

Biden

Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better Trump

79 For women's rights........cccoooeiiiiii 35
Presidential BG.........ccoovveeviiieeeiiiiieee e 35
Congressional BG.........cccccocvveiivcieec e, 39
Senate BG......ccvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiecireeieeeneeeneeenen 35
Base ., 42
Double Haters.......ccoeccvveiecciieee e 28
80 Having strong leaders.......c..ccccoovevevinnceennnn, 23
Presidential BG.........ccccovieeiiieiiiicciieieee e, 23
Congressional BG........cccccceeeeiieccciiiiieeeeeees s 27
Senate BG.....cooo i, 23
BaSe e, 26
Double Haters......cocoveeeciiieeieeee e 12
81 Feeling safe......ccoceeiiiiiiiiiee e, 27
Presidential BG.........ccccoieeieiiiiiiceiiieec e, 27
Congressional BG.........cccccocvveiiciieec e 28
Senate BG......ccvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiecireeneeeneeeneeenen 27
Base ., 32
Double Haters.......ccoccvvveiecciieec e 17

82 Your wages and salary keeping up with

CoSt Of IVING oo 22
Presidential BG.........ccoovveeviiieeeiiiiieee e 23
Congressional BG.........cccccocvveiivcieec e, 20
Senate BG......cvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinirrecireeeeeeeeneeenen 22
BaSe e, 24
Double Haters......cocoveeeciiieeieeee e 11
83 Democracy being secure ........ccoeveeeveveeeennnn, 32
Presidential BG.........ccccovieeiiieiiiicciieieee e, 32
Congressional BG........cccccceeeeiieccciiiiieee e, 37
Senate BG.....cooo i, 32
BaSe e, 37
Double Haters......cocoveeeciiieeieeee e 19

84 Presidents not being able to act as

AUTOCTAtS oo e 28
Presidential BG.........ccoovveeviiieeeiiiiieee e 28
Congressional BG.........cccccovvveiivciieec e, 30
Senate BG......cvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinirrecireeeeeeeeneeenen 28
Base ., 30
Double Haters.......ccoeccvveiecciieee e 20
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55
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52
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48
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54
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Total Total Biden
Biden Biden Trump Trump Not Biden Trump -
Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better Trump
[500 Respondents]

85 (SPLIT A) Handling Israel and Gaza .............. 18 26 20 36 0 44 56 -11
Presidential BG.......cccovveevvieeiriieinneencnnesineennns 16 28 20 36 0 44 56 -12
Congressional BG.........cccccocvveiivcieec e, 20 28 18 33 - 49 51 -3

Senate BG. ..o, 19 27 25 28 0 46 54 -7
BaSE c.uiiiieiiriiie et rrrae s 20 32 20 28 0 52 48 4

Double Haters.......cceeceeiecciee e 10 33 34 23 - 43 57 -14
[500 Respondents]

86 (SPLIT B) Handling Israel, Hamas, and

[E@N e 20 26 19 35 1 45 54 -9

Presidential BG.........cccoeveeciieeisicee e 21 26 20 33 0 47 53 -6
Congressional BG........cccccceeeeiieccciiiiieeeeeees s 21 29 28 23 0 50 50 -1

SeNate BG.....coeeeeceeiee e 19 24 19 36 1 44 55 -12
BaSE . 23 31 18 27 0 54 45 9

Double Haters.......cceeceeeieccceecs e 13 23 46 17 0 37 63 -26
87 Getting beyond the chaos ..........ccccccie. 26 22 22 29 0 48 51 -3

Presidential BG.......cccovveevvveiiriienineeninnesnineennns 27 23 22 28 . 49 51 -1

Congressional BG........cccccceviviieviieec e 27 28 25 19 1 55 43 12
SeNAte BG.....uvvvieriiiieeiiiieeeniiieeesieeeesnireeeens 26 22 24 28 0 48 52 -3

BASE cuiiiiei ittt rae s 30 26 19 25 0 56 44 12
Double Haters......oovvvevieiineiiieiiccriie e 17 39 31 11 1 56 43 13
88 Getting things done for the American

PEOPIE oo 25 19 16 39 0 45 55 -11
Presidential BG.........cccoevecciieeeiicie e 26 20 16 38 0 46 54 -8

Congressional BG........cccccceeeeeieccciiiiieee e 29 20 20 31 1 49 51 -2

SeNate BG.....coeeeeceeiee e 27 19 17 37 0 46 54 -8

BaSE . 28 25 16 31 0 53 47 6

Double Haters.......cceeceeiecciee e 12 27 41 20 0 38 61 -23
89 Standing up to powerful special

INTEIESTS wovviiiiiiiiiiier e 23 23 21 33 0 46 54 -9

Presidential BG.........cccoeveeciieeisicee e 23 23 22 32 0 46 54 -8

Congressional BG........cccccceviviieviieec e 25 28 24 24 0 52 48 5

SeNAte BG...uvvvieriiiieeiiiie it sieeecsree e 23 22 22 32 0 45 55 -9

BaSE cuiiiieiiriiie et ae s 25 27 20 28 0 52 48 4

Double Haters......cocvvvvieiineiiieiic e nneeanns 12 33 37 17 0 46 54 -8
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Biden Biden Trump Trump Not
Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better Trump

90 Will work for the richest........ccccccccvvvvivinnnnn. 20 17
Presidential BG.........coovvvvvevverieiiiiiiiriineeeieeeinnn 20 18
Congressional BG.........cccccocvveiivcieec e, 14 21
SENALE BG..uveeeie e 17 18
BaSE it 17 16
Double HaterS......ueveveviiiiieeeireiiiiiiiieiiieeceeeeinnn 10 17
(ref:CANDCOMPA)

27
26
26
29
27
39

36
36
38
36
40
34

1

_ O O O

Total
Biden Trump

37
38
35
35
33
26

Total

63
62
64
65
67
73

25

Biden

Q.91 Please rate your feelings toward some people, organizations, and ideas, with 100 meaning a very
warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly

warm or cold.

Mean Warm Cool

91 Whites becoming a minority in America .............. 36.7
Presidential BG.......ccccvevveeeiiieiiineeiiiesnneesnieesneneen 36.6
Congressional BG........cccccocvviviiiiiiieee e 40.9
Senate BG. ..o 35.9
BaSE i 39.8
Double Haters......cvvvviveireeiciierec i 39.1

92 Banning transgender male athletes from

participating in women's SPOrts ........ccceeevveeeeiiineeenn, 68.0
Presidential BG.........ccooeeeeiiiee i 69.3
Congressional BG........cccccceeeeeecccciiinieee e, 65.4
Senate BG......oooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e 66.1
Base .o 61.7
Double Haters.......ccecceeieccec e 70.1

93 Banning the teaching of Critical Race Theory in

PUDIIC SChOOIS ...eeieicccc 49.4
Presidential BG........coovvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeceeeiiieeeeen 50.1
Congressional BG........cccccocvieiiieiireee e 38.1
SENALE BG..uuioei e e 50.6
BaSE it e e 42.7
DoUDBIE HAterS...uiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeeeieeee e 45.0
94 The Black Lives Matter movement ...........cccevueee. 41.0
Presidential BG........coovvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeceeeiiieeeeen 42.5
Congressional BG........cccccocvviviiiiiiieee e 42.1
SeNAtE BG....cei e 41.5
BaSE it 51.7
Double Haters........cccceiieeiieeiee 38.8
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18 43
60 24
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%
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13
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54
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19
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%
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Mean Warm Cool

95 America being a Christian nation......................... 54.6
Presidential BG.........ccooveeeviiieeeiiiiee e 54.5
Congressional BG........cccccocvviviiiiiiieee e 51.8
Senate BG......ocvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicciiecireereeeneeereesne e eeeeens 52.3
Base .ot 48.2
Double Haters.......ococciviiiccieee e, 43.3
96 The Proud BOYS......cooviuviiiiiiiiieeeiieeeeie e, 18.0
Presidential BG.........ccccovieiiieiiiiccieeee e, 18.5
Congressional BG........cccccceeeeeecccciiinieee e, 17.8
Senate BG... .o e 16.3
BaSE e 18.8
Double Haters......cuieeeeeceeeeee e 9.6

97 Recognizing there is a lot more work for
government to do for white men to achieve

EQUANTLY. e, 36.0
Presidential BG........coovvvvviiiiieiiiiiiieiiiccceeeiiieeeeen 37.5
Congressional BG........cccccocveieiiiviiieee e 39.4
SENALE BG..uueoeiceceeecee e 37.2
BaSE it e e 33.7
DoUDBIE HAterS...uiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeeeieeee e 30.3
98 A tax on billioNGIres. .......evvvvvieeieiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 74.7
Presidential BG........coovvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeceeeiiieeeeen 74.8
Congressional BG........ccccccevieiiiiiiviee e 75.7
SeNAtE BG....cei e 75.5
BaSE it 79.2
Double Haters........cccceiieeiieeiee 73.6

99 Limiting big corporate mergers to reduce
monopolies, increase competition, and reduce

COSES fOr CONSUMETS. wovvveiiiiiiceiee e, 72.0
Presidential BG.........ccccoevieeiie 71.8
Congressional BG........cccccceeeeeeeeccciiinieee e, 69.8
SENALE BG..uueoe i 71.0
BaSE i e 75.1
DoUDBIE HAterS...ucciiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeriecee e 67.3
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Mean Warm Cool

100 Working to make America more diverse,

equitable, and inclusive........cocoiiiii 63.8
Presidential BG........coovvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeceeeiiieeeeen 64.4
Congressional BG........cccccocvviviiiiiiieee e 64.3
SENALE BG.uunoeiceceeecce e 64.9
BaSE i 72.1
Double Haters........cccceiieeiieeiee 61.3
101 BidENOMICS ..vvvieeieiiiiieiee e 33.3
Presidential BG.........ccccoevieiii 33.9
Congressional BG........cccccceeeeeecccciiinieee e, 38.4
SeNAtE BG... .o 34.0
BaSE it 39.7
Double Haters........cccceiieeiieeiee 20.5

102 Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez, Democratic

CONGIreSSWOMAN .uviveiieeiieiiiee e et e e 34.1
Presidential BG.........ccooveeeviiieeeiiiiee e 34.5
Congressional BG........cccccocveieiiiviiieee e 38.1
Senate BG......cvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiecireereeeneeeneesre e eeeeens 35.8
BaSE i 441
Double Haters.......ococciviiiccieee e, 31.7
103 Rashida Tlaib, Democratic Congresswoman....... 31.4
Presidential BG.........ccooveeeviiieeeiiiiee e 32.4
Congressional BG........ccccccevieiiiiiiviee e 36.8
Senate BG......oooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e 32.2
Base .o 43.0
Double Haters.......ccecceeieccec e 29.6
(ref:THERM207)
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Q.104 Now, please read the following list that describes what President Biden has accomplished. Which
FOUR are the most important for you?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double
Total BG BG BG Base Haters

(HEALTH) The new law passed by

Democrats capped out-of-pocket drug

costs at $2000, reduced insulin to $35 a

month, and allows Medicare to negotiate

lower prescription prices for the first time. ..... 49 47 52 51 47 52
(CHILD TAX CREDIT) Increased the Child Tax

Credit received monthly that provided tax

relief for poor, working, and middle-class

families with children. It was the biggest

tax cut for working families ever and it cut

Black child poverty in half. ..........ccoooiii, 34 33 29 33 37 32
(ABORTION) He opposes Republican

attempts to ban abortion and has taken

executive actions to protect abortion

access and improve contraception

availability. He will restore Roe v. Wade as

the law of the land. ... 32 31 37 33 37 37
(INFRASTRUCTURE) With bi-partisan

support, is investing $1.2 trillion in

infrastructure to create jobs and spark

economic growth through significant

improvements in transportation, clean

energy, and broadband access, with a

focus on benefiting disadvantaged

COMMUNITIES. 1. 30 32 27 28 27 32
(BIGCORP) Passed law providing more

funds to the IRS to crack down on tax

evasion by the wealthy and big

corporations, put in a 15 percent minimum

tax so they pay taxes, and a 1 percent fee

on stock buybacks used by big oil

companies making super profits.........c.....o...... 25 27 23 25 24 30
(ECONOMY) America's economy is the

strongest in the world. The economy has

created 14.8 million jobs, unemployment

has been under 4 percent for two full

years, and inflation has been at the

pre-pandemic level of 2 percent over the

last half year.......cccooiie e 25 27 31 28 28 20
(CLIMATE) Passed first law that made

historic investment in fighting climate

change. It reduces what people spend on

energy and reduces carbon pollution. It
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gives big tax credits to help families make

their homes energy efficient, install solar

panels and buy an electric vehicle. It saves

the average family $1800. ........c..ccovvvvvienennnnn. 24 24 23 25 29 28
(MADE IN AMERICA) He is bringing

manufacturing back to the U.S., with a $13

billion investment in electric vehicles and

$24 billion in batteries and Chips plants

located here. It is building in America by

forcing federal government agencies to

buy in AMEriCa. ...coooviiieieee e 24 25 25 23 26 20
(UNIONS) Biden joined on the picket line to

support workers. He has helped real wages

increase by 3.5 percent, with the

lowest-paid workers benefiting most. He

extended overtime protections to over 3.6

million workers, and penalized Starbucks

and Amazon with unfair labor practices. ......... 19 19 20 19 24 18
(BORDER SECURITY) He backed the

bipartisan group of Senators to create the

toughest set of border security reform

ever. Endorsed by the Border Patrol Union.

It added 1,500 border patrol agents,

inspection detectors for fentanyl, 4,300

asylum officers, 100 new immigration

judges, and the power to close the border.

Trump blocked it. ... 19 21 20 19 18 15
(APPLE) Brought the first lawsuit in

decades against Apple. It charged Apple

with monopolizing the smartphone market

through restrictive practices that hindered

developers accessing other platforms. It

charged Apple with raising costs for

CONSUMIBIS..ciiiiiiieiee ettt 19 20 17 19 17 20
(RACIAL JUSTICE) Since day one, he has

prioritized equity and racial justice by

signing an executive order aimed to

address systemic disparities affecting

various communities and ensuring the full

and fair participation of all communities in

American life. ..o, 18 19 16 16 23 14
NOT SUIE .ot 1 1 1 1 1 0
(ref:BIDENIDEA2)
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Q.105 The Biden administration announced many projects created by the bi-partisan infrastructure law.
Based on this statement, please rate your feelings toward Joe Biden with 100 meaning a very warm
FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm
or cold. You can use any number from 0 to 100. The higher the number, the more favorable your feelings
are toward JOE BIDEN.

[ARIZONA RESPONDENTS] To date, $7.4 billion in Bipartisan Infrastructure Law funding is headed to Arizona with over 610
projects identified for funding. Projects made possible by the Biden administration include widening I-10 in the Gila River Indian
Community, modernizing the San Luis | Land Port of Entry, and upgrading the three decade-old central utility plant at the Phoenix
Sky Harbor International Airport.
[GEORGIA RESPONDENTS] To date, $9.9 billion in Bipartisan Infrastructure Law funding is headed to Georgia with over 469
projects identified for funding. Projects made possible by the Biden administration include strengthening Georgia's power grid,
creating a wildfire protection plan for Rabun County, and constructing trails to connect MARTA transit service and improve
pedestrian and bicycle access to daily destinations.
[MAINE RESPONDENTS] To date, $2.2 billion in Bipartisan Infrastructure Law funding is headed to Maine with over 257 projects
identified for funding. Projects made possible by the Biden administration include making track improvements on the
Downeaster Corridor to reduce delays, rehabilitating 68 miles of US 1 in Washington County, and expanding the terminals at the
Bangor International Airport.
[MICHIGAN RESPONDENTS] To date, $10.1 billion in Bipartisan Infrastructure Law funding is headed to Michigan with over 548
projects identified for funding. Projects made possible by the Biden administration include upgrading the Soo Locks that connect
Lake Superior and the Great Lakes to strengthen our supply chains, replacing the sunken freeway on 1-375 in Detroit, and
replacing the 85-year-old Lafayette Bascule Bridge over the Saginaw River.
[NEW HAMPSHIRE RESPONDENTS] To date, $1.4 billion in Bipartisan Infrastructure Law funding is headed to New Hampshire with
over 108 projects identified for funding. Projects made possible by the Biden administration include replacing the General
Sullivan Bridge to increase pedestrian access between Newington and Dover, cleaning the Ferrari Mill Site in the City of Franklin,
and rebuilding airline areas in the Manchester-Boston Regional Airport.
[NEVADA RESPONDENTS ONLY] To date, $3.4 billion in Bipartisan Infrastructure Law funding is headed to Nevada with over 273
projects identified for funding. Projects made possible by the Biden administration include creating a new high-speed rail system
between Las Vegas and Racho Cucamonga, CA, improving broadband network resiliency in eastern Nevada, and upgrading the
baggage handling systems at the Harry Reid International Airport.
[NORTH CAROLINA RESPONDENTS] To date, $9.1 billion in Bipartisan Infrastructure Law funding is headed to North Carolina with
over 435 projects identified for funding. Projects made possible by the Biden administration include improving I1-85 in Cleveland
and Gaston counties, replacing the Alligator River Bridge on U.S. Highway 64, and updating aspects of the Charlotte Douglas
International Airport.
[PENNSYLVANIA RESPONDENTS] To date, $14.7 billion in Bipartisan Infrastructure Law funding is headed to Pennsylvania with
over 445 projects identified for funding. Projects made possible by the Biden administration include improving a 12-mile stretch
of Roosevelt Boulevard in Philadelphia, modernizing and expanding Montgomery Locks & Dam, and making track and signal
upgrades on the Pennsylvania Rail Corridor to reduce railway crashes and reduce congestion.
[WISCONSIN RESPONDENTS] To date, $6.3 billion in Bipartisan Infrastructure Law funding is headed to Wisconsin with over 507
projects identified for funding. Projects made possible by the Biden administration include replacing the existing 1-39/90/94
Wisconsin River Bridge linking Madison, Milwaukee, and Chicago, cleaning former industrial property in Milwaukee, and replacing
the roof in certain areas at the General Mitchell International Airport.
Warm
% % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 Cool

Combined resuUlt. ..o 59.1 54 27 39 23 28
Presidential BG.........cccoiiiiiiiiee e 59.1 54 27 39 23 28
Congressional BG........ccccuveeiieiiecciiiiiiiee e 68.0 68 17 45 13 52
SENAtE BG.... . e 59.8 57 26 39 23 31
BaSE i e e et e e e e e eeeaanes 65.2 63 20 44 16 43
Double Haters....ccooc ettt 58.1 52 22 27 16 31

(ref:PROJECTS)
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Q.106 Please rate your feelings toward some people, organizations, and ideas, with 100 meaning a very
warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly

warm or cold.

Mean Warm Cool

106 The Bipartisan Infrastructure Law ..................... 59.9
Presidential BG.........ccooveeeviiieeeiiiiee e 59.9
Congressional BG........cccccocveieiiiviiieee e 62.8
Senate BG......oooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e 59.8
Base .o 64.9
Double Haters.......ccecceeieccec e 54.7

(ref:INFTHERM)

% %
34 17
37 19
36 12
35 17
37 12
26 19

%
>75
24
27
22
24
25
13

% %
<26 ID
12

14

7

13

9

12

Q.107 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Total
Strongly appProve.........coovevecieiieeeeeecie 17
Somewhat approve........cccocveeeiieieeieceee 28
Somewhat disapprove .......cccccceeeeeeeeeiiiieeeee. 16
Strongly diSapprove ........cccocovvveeiieiciiiiee 39
NOT SUFE e -
Total approve .......cccevveeeeeeeccccciiieee e, 45
Total disapprove.......cccceeeeeecccciiireeee e, 55
Approve - diSAPProVE ......ceeeeeeececciviieeeeeeeniinns -11
(ref:)JBAPP2A)

Presi
dential

BG
16
29
16
39

46
54

-9

Congre
ssional

BG
21
29
21
28

51
49

Senate

BG
17
27
16
40

44
56

-12

Warm
Cool
18
17
24
17
25
7
Double
Base Haters
19 5
36 22
17 40
28 33
55 27
45 73
10 -45

Q.108 Now you will read some things Democrats are saying about Donald Trump and Republicans. Please
pick the THREE that raise the most doubts in your mind about Republicans and their policies.

Total
(SOCIAL SECURITY) They've enacted cuts to
Social Security, hindering services for seniors
and the disabled. The new Speaker backs
raising the retirement age, exacerbating
senior poverty. Trump's recent remarks hint
at more cuts, citing 'theft' and 'bad
management' in entitlements..........cccccooe. 39
(HELP FAMILIES MEDCTC) Every Republican
in Congress voted against the law to reduce
the price of insulin and allow Medicare to
negotiate lower prices. They also voted

© 2024 GQR, All Rights Reserved.

Presi
dential
BG

40

Congre
ssional

BG

35

Senate
BG

38

Base

39

Double
Haters

44

April, 2024



Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, March 28-April 2, 2024 32

against the increased and expanded Child

Tax Credit that gave monthly checks to

working families with kids............ccooeioviiinnnn, 35 34 41 34 35 33
(GUNS) Despite the weekly massacre of kids,

they oppose even the small changes to gun

laws. Trump said, we should just "get over

it." They blocked raising the age to buy

assault weapons from 18 to 21 years. ............. 35 36 35 34 40 35
(CORP TAX) Trump promises to make even

bigger his trillion dollar tax cut for big

corporations. And every Republican voted

against the biggest corporations paying even

a minimum tax of 15 percent and voted

against increasing IRS enforcement to ensure

billionaires pay tax too. .......ccccovevviiviiiiieecin, 31 32 33 30 33 33
(PUBLIC EDUCATION) They want to cut

funding for public education by cutting Title |

grants by 80 percent, cutting the Education

Department's budget by 30 percent, and are

calling to shut down the Department of

Education altogether. .....c..cccoovvvieiiiiiiiii, 30 29 29 29 34 27
(ABORTION) The Republican leader of the

House is a religious conservative who wants

to make abortion illegal nationally................... 28 27 34 30 30 24
(SPEAKER LGBTQ) His Evangelical faith leads

the new Republican Speaker to view

homosexuality as "inherently unnatural”,

comparing it to bestiality, and believed the

Supreme Court was wrong to legalize gay

marriage. They are barring states and

companies from even considering diversity,

equity and inclusion. .............ccccooevii 28 29 27 27 32 30
(CHAQS) House Republicans' in-fighting with

the extreme MAGA bloc left the House

without a Speaker and is in constant risk of a

government shutdown.........cccceeeeviiiieiiiicenn, 25 26 23 27 23 29
NOT SUIE . 2 2 2 1 1 0
(ref:REPDBT3)

Q.109 Now you will read some things Republicans are saying about Joe Biden and Democrats. Please pick
the THREE that raise the most doubts in your mind about Democrats and their policies.

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double
Total BG BG BG Base Haters

(IMMIGRATION) Under Biden, millions and
millions of people are flowing into our
country illegally. We have no idea who these

© 2024 GQR, All Rights Reserved. April, 2024



Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, March 28-April 2, 2024 33

people are. They walk right through, and

there is nobody there to stop them. They

come from prisons and mental institutions. It

is killing our country........coooveeiiiiieeiiieee 44 44 46 44 42 40
(INFLATION) Due to Biden's socialist

spending, American families are being

decimated by the worst inflation in half a

century. Since Biden took office, prices have

risen 18 percent. Democrats passed trillions

of dollars in new spending which is increasing

inflation and crushing taxpayers and small

DUSINESSES. vviiiiiiiee e 39 39 35 39 40 44
(CRIME) Our cities are overrun with

homelessness, drug addicts, and released

violent criminals, as President Biden's

America is plagued by bloodshed, chaos, and

violent crime, with law enforcement

weaponized against law-abiding

CONSENVALIVES. .eiviiiiiiiiiiiiic e 36 34 41 36 38 33
(ENERGY) We have surrendered our energy

independence. Democrats are waging war on

American energy. With high prices at the

pump, Biden continues to hurt working

families struggling to pay for gas by signing

legislation that raises taxes on domestic

energy ProducCers. .......ooovuveeeeee e, 29 31 27 29 31 30
(IRS) Biden is going to hire and arm 87,000

Internal Revenue Service agents to create an

IRS super-police force to target everyday

Americans at a cost of nearly $80 billion. ........ 28 28 29 26 29 33
(PARENTS) Democrats trust school boards

and don't trust parents on what to teach in

schools, reducing parents' rights. Students

are being bombarded with woke propaganda

about gender, gender ideology, and Critical

RACE ThEOIY. (o, 27 27 25 29 31 30
(ABORTION) The Democratic Party's support

for taxpayer-funded abortions and

unrestricted access to abortion up until birth

is extreme and disregards the sanctity of

human life, betraying the values of millions

Of AMENICANS. .ovvviiiiiie e 27 25 26 27 28 27
(LEFTIST) They support Biden's leftist wish list

that will spend trillions of taxpayer dollars to

forgive student debt, implement a radical

Green New Deal, grant amnesty for illegal

immigrants, and raise taxes on every family.... 24 27 25 22 23 25

© 2024 GQR, All Rights Reserved. April, 2024



Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, March 28-April 2, 2024 34

NOT SUIME i 3 3 1 3 2 1
(ref:DEMDBT3)

Q.110 Below is a statement by Donald Trump. Based on this statement, please rate your feelings toward
the Republicans with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold,
UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from 0 to
100. The higher the number the more favorable your feelings are toward DONALD TRUMP AND THE
REPUBLICANS.

You can take the five worst Presidents in American History and put them together and they would not
have done the damage that Joe Biden has done to our nation in just a few short years. Thanks to Joe
Biden's socialist spending calamity, American families are being decimated by the worst inflation in half a
century. Real wages have been falling 24 months in a row. In other words, under Biden workers have
gotten a pay cut each and every month for two straight years. | will take us back to the strong economy
we had when | was President.
Warm
% % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 Cool

TOTAl e 494 48 44 37 40 4

Presidential BG ........coovviivieiiieiiiiiiieiieeeceeeeriireeeeee e ennnaes 489 47 44 36 40 3

Congressional BG........ceeeeceievieiiieee et 448 46 47 29 44 -1
SENATE BG.ovieiice e 48.3 46 45 35 41 1

BaSE it e e e e e e s 44,1 41 49 30 44 -8
DOUDBIE HAtEIS..cuvviiiiiiiiiiieiiieee it 39.6 35 48 17 41  -13
(ref:; TRUMPST1)
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Q.111 Below is a statement by Donald Trump. Based on this statement, please rate your feelings toward
the Republicans with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold,
UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from 0 to
100. The higher the number the more favorable your feelings are toward DONALD TRUMP AND THE
REPUBLICANS.

Under my leadership, we had the most secure border in history by far. We've never had a border like this.
Under Biden, the southern border has been abolished and millions of illegal aliens have been released into
our communities. This is a Joe Biden invasion, allowing millions of people to come in, including criminals
and terrorists. It's migrant crime, destroying our country. Last year, almost half of all ICE arrests were
criminal aliens, committing thousands of crimes, including murders that devastate families. | will finish the
wall and end this flood of foreigners to all our cities.
Warm
% % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 Cool

TOTAN e 528 51 41 41 37 10
Presidential BG.........ccoooviiiiii 52.2 50 41 41 37 8
Congressional BG........ccccuveeiieiiecciiiiiiiee e 47.6 48 46 36 42 2
SENATE BG....u i 519 50 42 41 37 8
BaSE it e e e e e e s 46.5 44 47 33 41 -3
DOUDBIE HAtEIS..cuvviiiiiieiiiieeiieee ittt 442 37 45 27 37 -8
(ref: TRUMPST2)

Q.112 Below is a statement by Donald Trump. Based on this statement, please rate your feelings toward
the Republicans with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold,
UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from 0 to
100. The higher the number the more favorable your feelings are toward DONALD TRUMP AND THE
REPUBLICANS.

First, | will immediately reissue my 2020 executive order restoring the President's authority to remove
rogue bureaucrats, and | will wield that power very aggressively. The departments and agencies that have
been weaponized will be completely overhauled so that faceless bureaucrats will never again be able to
target and persecute conservatives, Christians, or the left's political enemies. My plan is to dismantle the
deep state and reclaim our democracy from Washington corruption once and for all.
Warm
% % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 Cool

TOtal e 48.1 45 45 34 40 0

Presidential BG ........coovviviieiiieiiiiiiieiieeeceeecriirreeeee e ennnaes 473 43 46 34 41 -3
Congressional BG.......cceeeeeeieeeieereee et 423 40 50 26 43  -10
SENATE BG.ovieiice e 46.3 41 47 32 41 -5
BaASE ettt e a e 42.0 37 51 27 45 -14
DOUDBIE HAtEIS..uuvviiiiiiiiiiieieieee it errreee e 352 25 57 13 45  -33
(ref:TRUMPST3)
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Q.113 Below is a statement by Donald Trump. Based on this statement, please rate your feelings toward
the Republicans with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold,
UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from 0 to
100. The higher the number the more favorable your feelings are toward DONALD TRUMP AND THE
REPUBLICANS.

When | am elected, | will stand up to crazy Nancy Pelosi, who opposes building a wall at our border. We
will immediately stop all thefts. If you rob a store, you can fully expect to be shot leaving that store. We
will get America back to security and patriotism. We will release the horribly and unfairly treated January
6th hostages. Under my leadership, justice will prevail for all Americans.
Warm
% % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 Cool

TOTAN ettt 475 46 47 36 42 -1
Presidential BG.........cccovreecciee e 47.8 46 47 36 42 -1
Congressional BG........ccccuveeiieiiecciiiiiiiee e 40.2 38 53 27 47  -16
SeNATE BG.. oo 46.8 45 48 34 43 -2
BaSE Lttt e 41.6 40 53 30 48  -13
Double Haters.......ooi v 36.0 31 58 16 47  -28
(ref:TRUMPST4)

Q.114 Below is a statement by Donald Trump. Based on this statement, please rate your feelings toward
the Republicans with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold,
UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from 0 to
100. The higher the number the more favorable your feelings are toward DONALD TRUMP AND THE
REPUBLICANS.

I had the safest border in the history of our country. Now, we have the worst border in the history of our
world. Amonag the lives lost was Laken Riley, a nursing student at the top of her class. She went on a
morning jog, and never returned home. Joe Biden's policy releases illegal alien criminals, like Laken's
murderer. Biden shows no remorse. Laken's killer was an illegal migrant, a consequence of Biden's policies.
That would have never happened under Trump policy. We are going to fix it with the largest deportation in
history.
Warm
% % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 Cool

TOtal e 530 51 42 42 37 10
Presidential BG ........coovviviieiiieiiiiiiieiieeeceeecriirreeeee e ennnaes 53.0 52 42 43 38 10
Congressional BG........ceeeeceievieiiieee et 483 47 45 35 40 2
SENATE BG.ooreiiee e 524 52 42 42 38 9
BaSE it e e e e e e e s 454 43 49 33 42 -6
DOUDBIE HAtEIS..uuvviiiiiiiiiiieieieee it errreee e 457 41 46 27 36 -5
(ref: TRUMPSTS)
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[CC Respondents]

Q.115 (SPLIT C) Here is a statement by Joe Biden. Based on this statement, please rate your feelings
toward Joe Biden and the Democrats with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a
very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number
from 0 to 100. The higher the number, the more favorable your feelings are toward JOE BIDEN AND THE
DEMOCRATS.

In three years, our economy rebounded, adding 15 million jobs, hitting a 50-year low in unemployment,
and seeing 16 million new small businesses. Growth is inclusive, narrowing the racial wealth gap with
historic jobs and business expansion for minorities. With 800,000 new manufacturing jobs, improved
health coverage, rising wages, and reduced inflation from 9 percent to 3 percent, consumer confidence is
high. Initiatives like the Chips and Science Act drove significant investments, creating high-paying jobs.

Warm
% % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 Cool

TOTAN e 489 46 44 30 35 3
Presidential BG ... 51.0 49 42 33 34 7
Congressional BG........ccccuveiiiiiieccciiiiieee e 52.7 46 43 31 30 3
SENATE BG.vveiiee e 48.4 45 44 30 36 2
BaSE it e e e e e e s 51.4 49 39 31 31 10
DOUDBIE HAtEIS..cuvviiiiiieiiiieeiieee ittt 40.4 34 50 9 34 -16

(ref:BIDENST1)

[CC Respondents]

Q.116 (SPLIT C) Here is a statement by Joe Biden. Based on this statement, please rate your feelings
toward Joe Biden and the Democrats with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a
very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number
from 0 to 100. The higher the number, the more favorable your feelings are toward JOE BIDEN AND THE
DEMOCRATS.

| went to Israel after October 7th. | called out Hamas' massacre. | sent two aircraft carriers, and | said, |
have your back, but also abide by international law. Netanyahu leads an extremist government that has
gone out of control and killed thousands of innocent Palestinians. He has encouraged settler attacks on
Palestinians, and we "sanctioned" their leaders. | said the humanitarian assistance cannot be a
"bargaining chip." Netanyahu has publicly rejected every US warning, and we allowed a UN "ceasefire
resolution to pass." Israel canceled a trip to Washington. We believe the only way forward is a Palestinian
state and two-state solution.
Warm
% % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 Cool

TOLAl oo 46.2 41 44 25 36 -3
Presidential BG ........coovviviieiiieiiiiiiieiieeeceeecriirreeeee e ennnaes 475 43 43 26 35 0
Congressional BG........ccccuveiiiiiieccciiiiieee e 496 42 41 25 29 1
Y= TN L 449 40 45 22 37 -5
BaSE i 486 43 41 27 32 2
Double Haters.......ceieiiie 40.4 30 46 9 34  -16

(ref:BIDENST2)
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[CC Respondents]

Q.117 (SPLIT C) Below is a statement about the Biden administration. Based on this statement, please
rate your feelings toward the Democrats with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a
very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number
from 0 to 100. The higher the number, the more favorable your feelings are toward JOE BIDEN AND THE
DEMOCRATS.

The Inflation Reduction Act is cutting costs for working families like yours. Cutting the price of insulin to
S35 a month for seniors. Cutting the cost of prescriptions by making Medicare negotiate lower drug prices.
And cutting back on our dependence on foreign oil by investing in American clean energy instead. So we
can cut more ribbons on factories and manufacturing floors and cut more good-paying checks for
American workers. The Biden Administration's Inflation Reduction Act; it's here to save you money, no
matter how you cut it.
Warm
% % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 Cool

TOTAN e 52.7 49 40 34 30 9
Presidential BG ... 535 51 40 36 32 11
Congressional BG........ccccuveiiiiiieccciiiiieee e 61.2 61 28 40 17 33
SENATE BG.vveiiee e 50.7 48 42 33 34 6
BaSE it e e e e e e s 56.5 53 34 37 24 19
DOUDBIE HAtEIS..cuvviiiiiieiiiieeiieee ittt 46.3 39 44 15 30 -5

(ref:BIDENST3)

[CC Respondents]

Q.118 (SPLIT C) Below is a statement about the Biden administration. Based on this statement, please
rate your feelings toward the Democrats with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a
very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number
from 0 to 100. The higher the number, the more favorable your feelings are toward JOE BIDEN AND THE
DEMOCRATS.

More workers are demanding a greater share of the profits and seat at the table. From Hollywood writers
to American autoworkers, working people have more power than ever to join together through their
unions to get heard. They've won historic wage increases and their voice is shaping their industries. They
showed courage to go on strike, and President Biden was the first President in history to join them on a
strike line. His policies have given workers more power and historic contracts and the chance to win rising
wages. President Biden's economic agenda is starting to make a difference for all of us.
Warm
% % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 Cool

TOtal e 48.8 45 44 31 35 2
Presidential BG ........coovviviieiiieiiiiiiieiieeeceeecriirreeeee e ennnaes 50.7 48 42 34 34 6
Congressional BG........ceeeeceievieiiieee et 56.5 54 29 33 24 24
SENATE BGi... i re s 46.5 43 45 28 37 -2
BaSE et e e n s 545 54 35 36 28 18
Double Haters.......ceieiiie 43.3 36 46 17 32 11

(ref:BIDENST4)
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[CC Respondents]

Q.119 (SPLIT C) Here is a statement by Joe Biden. Based on this statement, please rate your feelings
toward Joe Biden and the Democrats with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a
very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number
from 0 to 100. The higher the number, the more favorable your feelings are toward JOE BIDEN AND THE
DEMOCRATS.

For too long, big oil companies have bought off politicians so they can get away with ripping us off. That's
changing, now. Joe Biden passed a plan to jumpstart clean energy production in America. It's creating
good jobs that can't be outsourced and will lower energy costs. 51800, that's how much a new report says
the Inflation Reduction Act could save the average American family just on energy costs.
Warm
% % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 Cool

TOTAN ettt 499 48 41 33 35 7
Presidential BG.........cccovreecciee e 50.5 50 41 35 35 9
Congressional BG........ccccuveiiiiiieccciiiiieee e 60.0 61 30 38 23 31
SeNATE BG.. e 49.1 48 43 32 36 5
BaSE Lttt e 552 54 35 39 29 18
Double Haters........ociccieeeceeeee e 472 39 41 19 28 -1

(ref:BIDENST5)

[DD Respondents]

Q.120 (SPLIT D) Below is a statement about the Biden administration. Based on this statement, please
rate your feelings toward the Democrats with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a
very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number
from 0 to 100. The higher the number, the more favorable your feelings are toward JOE BIDEN AND THE
DEMOCRATS.

The big banks and big corporations are making super profits and have too much power. | issued executive
orders that limited big monopolies and sued Apple to reduce their power and prices. | passed a minimum
tax that big corporations must pay and proposed billionaires pay a minimum 25 percent. And it's enforced
regulations on worker pay and forced companies to have fair union elections. I've is taken real steps to
keep the American dream within reach and foster a more equal and inclusive society for all of us.

Warm
% % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 Cool

TOtal e 53.1 46 36 32 27 10
Presidential BG ........coovviviieiiieiiiiiiieiieeeceeecriirreeeee e ennnaes 54.8 47 34 33 25 13
Congressional BG........ceeeeceieviiecriee st 534 46 34 30 27 13
SENATE BGi... i re s 529 45 39 32 27 6

BaSE et e e n s 555 50 32 34 23 19
Double Haters.......ccceiieeiie 450 34 45 15 29 -10

(ref:POPULST1)
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[DD Respondents]

Q.121 (SPLIT D) Here is a statement by Joe Biden. Based on this statement, please rate your feelings
toward Joe Biden and the Democrats with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a
very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number
from 0 to 100. The higher the number, the more favorable your feelings are toward JOE BIDEN AND THE
DEMOCRATS.

| worked to get inflation down. | broke the supply-chain bottlenecks, put gas from the reserve to reduce
prices and helped people with reduced health care premiums and expanded monthly Child Tax Credit.
Inflation was going way down, and we were doing our part. But then, the big monopolies reaped super
profits, did big stock buy backs and raised prices. They didn't cut prices or raise salaries. That is why we
just sued Apple to get prices down.
Warm
% % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 Cool

TOTAN ettt 47.2 43 44 28 36 -1
Presidential BG.........cccovreecciee e 46.6 42 45 27 36 -3
Congressional BG........ccccuveeiieiiecciiiiiiiee e 51.4 49 39 33 29 10
SeNATE BG.. e 47.1 43 43 26 35 .

BaSE i e s 542 51 33 31 25 18
Double Haters........ociccieeeceeeee e 40.2 29 56 18 42  -27

(ref:POPULST2)
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[EE Respondents]
Q.122 (SPLIT E) Below are some things that will happen if President Trump is elected. Pick the ONE that
worries you the most:

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double
Total BG BG BG Base Haters

Trump will double the size of the corporate

tax cut and slash all domestic programs, like

Social SeCUrity. oo 25 24 20 26 24 28
Trump has said, he will pardon the January

6th insurrectionists. And that means

America will enter a violent new phase

where our democracy is OVer. ........cccoeveeeennn. 22 23 17 24 21 27
Trump has said, on day one, he will be a

dictator, and "drill, drill, drill." That means

the United States no longer fights climate

change and the earth itself is endangered....... 21 22 25 18 23 23
Trump will be able oversee abortions being

banned nationally, even access to

CONtraceplion.......covvviiiei e 18 17 24 19 19 12
A jury of his peers finds Trump guilty of a

serious crime after the election and Trump

is sure to pardon himself. ... 12 12 11 11 12 11
NOT SUIE . 2 2 2 1 1 0
(ref:WORRIES)
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Q.123 Finally, here is what Republican Donald Trump is saying about this election. Based on this
statement, please rate your feelings toward Donald Trump and the Republicans with 100 meaning a very
warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly
warm or cold. You can use any number from 0 to 100. The higher the number, the more favorable your
feelings are toward DONALD TRUMP AND THE REPUBLICANS.

The American Way of Life faces threats as career politicians damage our economy and hinder our
potential. We aim to reclaim our nation from corrupt Washington elites, empowering the people. Our
vision: prosperity, security, and peace with the world's leading economy, secure borders, energy
independence, and global leadership. It's time to prioritize America and restore faith, family, and freedom,
ushering in a new era. Together, we'll save lives, jobs, and our nation. Join the movement to Make America
Great Again.
Warm
% % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 Cool

TOLAl et 50.9 49 42 38 37 7
Presidential BG.........cccoiiiiiieieii et 51.0 48 43 38 37 6
Congressional BG........ccccuveeiieiiecciiiiiiiee e 46.9 46 43 32 40 3
SeNAte BG.....oooiiiiiieieeeerer e 49.4 47 44 36 39 3
BasSE i, 444 41 49 29 42 -8
Double Haters........ociccieeeceeeee e 40.5 35 49 19 40 -14

(ref:MAINDT)

[CC Respondents]

Q.124 (SPLIT C) Finally, here is what Democrat Joe Biden is saying about this election. Based on this
statement, please rate your feelings toward Joe Biden and the Democrats with 100 meaning a very warm
FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm
or cold. You can use any number from 0 to 100. The higher the number, the more favorable your feelings
are toward JOE BIDEN AND THE DEMOCRATS.

As President, I've tackled crucial issues for Americans, leading us through the COVID crisis, strengthening
the economy, capping insulin prices for seniors, passing major infrastructure and climate change laws, and
advocating for women's rights. I've supported the toughest possible bi-partisan law to secure the border,
along with dreamers getting a path to citizenship. We need safer communities with many more police.
And I've made preserving the future of democracy central, fighting against extremist threats to our values
and urging all Americans to protect women's rights and voting rights. Together, we uphold the soul of
America.
Warm
% % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 Cool

TOtal e 476 45 46 31 38 -2
Presidential BG ........coovviviieiiieiiiiiiieiieeeceeecriirreeeee e ennnaes 48.8 45 45 33 37 0
Congressional BG........ceeeeceievieiiieee et 575 56 35 41 24 21
SENATE BGi... i re s 46.4 43 49 30 40 -5
BaSE et e e n s 51.2 48 40 33 32 7
Double Haters.......ceieiiie 39.6 30 58 14 37 -28

(ref:MAINJB)
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[DD Respondents]

Q.125 (SPLIT D) Finally, here is what Democrat Joe Biden is saying about this election. Based on this
statement, please rate your feelings toward Joe Biden and the Democrats with 100 meaning a very warm
FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm
or cold. You can use any number from 0 to 100. The higher the number, the more favorable your feelings
are toward JOE BIDEN AND THE DEMOCRATS.

| know high prices are killing people, and the hardworking middle class hasn't seen a pay raise in years. We
helped with lowering drug costs and expanded the monthly Child Tax Credit. But billionaires and big
corporations still have too much power. The big monopolies are profiteering and raising prices. Trump and
the Republicans promise trillion-dollar tax cuts for big corporations, oppose helping working families, plan
to cut Social Security and ban legal abortions. We tax billionaires to pay for expanded childcare and Child
Tax. We need 100,000 more police and to give the president power to close the border. The middle class
needs to be able to dream again.
Warm
% % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 Cool

TOTAN e 514 47 40 35 32 7
Presidential BG.........ccoooviiiiii 50.9 47 41 34 33 5
Congressional BG........ceeeeceievieiiieee et 57.1 51 31 35 22 20
SENATE BG.vveiiee e 52.4 49 40 36 31 9
BaASE ettt e 60.3 59 28 42 21 30
DOUDBIE HAtEIS..cuvviiiiiiiiiiieieiee ettt 46.0 38 49 25 32 -11

(ref:MAINDEM)
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Q.126 Now thinking again, how interested are you in the elections in November 2024 for President and
other state and local offices? Please rate your interest from 1 to 10, with 1 meaning that you have no
interest in this election and 10 meaning that you are extremely interested. You can choose any number
between 1 and 10.

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double
Total BG BG BG Base Haters

T 66 66 56 64 58 46
D 8 7 11 9 7 11
B 9 10 12 10 14 14
T 5 5 8 5 6 5
D 3 3 3 3 3 5
ST 5 4 6 4 6 8
TP 1 1 1 1 1 3
T 1 1 0 1 1 1
2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Lo 2 2 1 2 2 6
O e 1 1 0 0 1 1
NOT SUME .o, 0 0 0 0 0 0
J0 e 66 66 56 64 58 46
810 i 83 83 79 83 78 70
B-10 i 91 91 90 91 88 80
-5 e 9 9 9 9 12 20
MEAN vttt 8.9 8.9 8.7 8.9 8.6 7.9
(ref:INTRST2)
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Q.127 Thinking again about the election for President in November 2024, will you vote for:

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double
Total BG BG BG Base Haters

Democrat Joe Biden.........cccoovuiiiiieiieiiii 41 41 47 41 48 29
Lean Democrat Joe Biden ........c..ooooiiiiiiiinnnnen. 0 0 0 . 0 0
Republican Donald Trump....ccccccvveeeiiiiiie 44 43 36 44 37 22
Lean Republican Donald Trump.........cccevvvvneee.n. 0 0 1 1 0 1
The Green Party Candidate...........cccocoovvvieenn. 1 1 1 1 4
Lean The Green Party Candidate ..........cc..c..oue . - - .
Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr................... 8 8 10 8 9 23
Lean Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Ir. ......... 0 0 1 0 1
Independent Cornel West.........cccoovvvieeiiiniicenn, 1 1 2 2 2 6
Lean Independent Cornel West ..........ccoevveenne. - - - - - -
The Libertarian candidate............ccccccoooviieennn, 1 1 0 1 1 3
Lean The Libertarian candidate..............cc.......... - - - - - -
The No Labels Party candidate.............ccc..c...... 1 2 1 2 2 5
Lean The No Labels Party candidate .................. - - 0
(@ 11 o1 R 1 2 1 1 1 6
NOT SUIE e - - - - - -
Will NOt VOte .o, - - - - - -
Total Democrat Joe Biden.......ccccevvvvvevivvnnnnnn 41 41 47 41 49 30
Total Republican Donald Trump..........ccvee..eeee. 45 44 37 44 37 23
Total The Green Party Candidate ..................... 1 1 . 1 1 4
Total Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.......... 8 8 11 8 9 24
Total Independent Cornel West........................ 1 1 2 2 2 6
Total Libertarian candidate .......ccccoevvevvvinnnnns 1 1 0 1 1 3
Total The No Labels Party candidate. ................ 1 2 1 2 2 5
Total Other.....cov e 1 2 1 1 1 6
(ref:PRS24VT2FULL)
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[945 Respondents]

LIKELY VOTERS
Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double
Total BG BG BG Base Haters
Democrat Joe Biden.........cccoovuiiiiieiieiiii 42 42 49 41 50 30
Lean Democrat Joe Biden ........c..ooooiiiiiiiinnnnen. 0 0 0 . 0 0
Republican Donald Trump....ccccccvveeeiiiiiie 44 43 35 44 36 22
Lean Republican Donald Trump.........cccevvvvneee.n. 0 0 1 1 - 1
The Green Party Candidate...........cccocoovvvieenn. 1 1 1 1 4
Lean The Green Party Candidate ..........cc..c..oue - - .
Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr................... 8 8 9 8 8 23
Lean Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Ir. ......... 0 0 1 0 1
Independent Cornel West.........cccoovvvieeiiiniicenn, 1 2 2 2 2 7
Lean Independent Cornel West ..........ccoevveenne. - - - - - -
The Libertarian candidate............ccccccoooviieennn, 1 1 0 1 1 2
Lean The Libertarian candidate..............cc.......... - - - - - -
The No Labels Party candidate.............ccc..c...... 1 1 1 1 1 4
Lean The No Labels Party candidate .................. - - 0
(@ 11 o1 R 1 2 1 1 1 6
NOT SUIE e - - - - - -
Will NOt VOte .o, - - - - - -
Total Democrat Joe Biden.......ccccevvvvvevivvnnnnnn 42 42 49 41 50 30
Total Republican Donald Trump..........ccvee..eeee. 45 44 36 44 36 23
Total The Green Party Candidate ..................... 1 1 . 1 1 4
Total Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.......... 8 8 10 8 8 24
Total Independent Cornel West........................ 1 2 2 2 2 7
Total Libertarian candidate .......ccccoevvevvvinnnnns 1 1 0 1 1 2
Total The No Labels Party candidate. ................ 1 1 1 1 1 5
Total Other.....cov e 1 2 1 1 1 6
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[665 Respondents]
PRESIDENTIAL BATTLEGROUND

Presi
dential

Total BG
Democrat Joe Biden......ccccceeeviiiieivieieeiie e, 41 41
Lean Democrat Joe Biden .......cccccoeeveieiinrenennnn, 0 0
Republican Donald Trump....ccccccvveeeiiiiiie 43 43
Lean Republican Donald Trump.........cccevvvvneee.n. 0 0
The Green Party Candidate...........cccocoovvvieenn. 1 1
Lean The Green Party Candidate ..........cc..c..oue .
Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr................... 8 8
Lean Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Ir. ......... 0 0
Independent Cornel West.........cccoovvvieeiiiniicenn, 1 1
Lean Independent Cornel West ..........ccoevveenne. - -
The Libertarian candidate .......ccccoceveivveiinneennen. 1 1
Lean The Libertarian candidate..........c.cccceeennn - -
The No Labels Party candidate.............ccc..c...... 2 2
Lean The No Labels Party candidate ..................
Ot T e 2 2
NOT SUIE oo - -
WIill NOEVOLE v - -
Total Democrat Joe Biden.......ccccevvvvvevivvnnnnnn 41 41
Total Republican Donald Trump..........ccvee..eeee. 44 44
Total The Green Party Candidate ..................... 1 1
Total Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.......... 8 8
Total Independent Cornel West........................ 1 1
Total Libertarian candidate .......ccccoevvevvvinnnnns 1 1
Total The No Labels Party candidate. ................ 2 2
Total Other.....cov e 2 2
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47

Congre
ssional Senate Double

BG BG Base Haters
51 41 49 28
28 41 36 19

3 1 1

- 2 1 4

- - . 0

9 9 8 24

_ 0 _

3 2 2 7

1 1 1 4

1 2 2 6

- . - 0

3 2 1 6
51 41 49 28
32 41 36 21

- 2 1 4

9 9 8 24
3 2 2 7

1 1 1 4

1 2 2 6

3 2 1 6
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(627 Respondents]
PRESIDENTIAL BATTLEGROUND LIKELY VOTERS

Presi
dential

Total BG
Democrat Joe Biden......ccccceeeviiiieivieieeiie e, 42 42
Lean Democrat Joe Biden .......cccccoeeveieiinrenennnn, 0 0
Republican Donald Trump....ccccccvveeeiiiiiie 43 43
Lean Republican Donald Trump.........cccevvvvneee.n. 0 0
The Green Party Candidate...........cccocoovvvieenn. 1 1
Lean The Green Party Candidate ..........cc..c..oue .
Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr................... 8 8
Lean Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Ir. ......... 0 0
Independent Cornel West.........cccoovvvieeiiiniicenn, 2 2
Lean Independent Cornel West ..........ccoevveenne. - -
The Libertarian candidate .......ccccoceveivveiinneennen. 1 1
Lean The Libertarian candidate..........c.cccceeennn - -
The No Labels Party candidate.............ccc..c...... 1 1
Lean The No Labels Party candidate ..................
Ot T e 2 2
NOT SUIE oo - -
WIill NOEVOLE v - -
Total Democrat Joe Biden.......ccccevvvvvevivvnnnnnn 42 42
Total Republican Donald Trump..........ccvee..eeee. 44 44
Total The Green Party Candidate ..................... 1 1
Total Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.......... 8 8
Total Independent Cornel West........................ 2 2
Total Libertarian candidate .......ccccoevvevvvinnnnns 1 1
Total The No Labels Party candidate. ................ 1 1
Total Other.....cov e 2 2
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Congre
ssional Senate Double

BG BG Base Haters
52 42 51 29
27 40 35 18
4 1 - 2

- 2 1 4

- - 0

9 9 8 24

_ 0 -

4 2 2 8

0 1 1 3

1 2 1 6

- . - 0

3 1 1 6
52 42 51 29
31 41 35 19

- 2 1 4

9 9 8 24
4 2 2 8

0 1 1 3

1 2 1 6

3 1 1 6
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Q.129 Now, thinking again about the election for U.S. Congress in your district in November 2024, will you
vote for -- the Democratic candidate or the Republican candidate?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double

Total BG BG BG Base Haters
Democratic candidate......ccooeeeeeiiiieeiiiiiicinns 48 48 54 47 58 48
Lean Democratic candidate ........ccccccvvvevvvnnennn. 0 0 0 0 0 0
Republican candidate..........ccocoviiiiii 49 48 42 49 38 39
Lean Republican candidate..........cccceeeeiinieenn, 1 1 1 1 0 4
Other candidate........ccoevvvviiiiiiiiiie e 3 3 2 3 3 9
NOT SUME e - - - . 0
WIill NOE VOTE ..o - -
Total Democratic candidate.......cccceeeevvnnrennnnes 48 48 54 47 58 48
Total Republican candidate.......ccccccceeeunnnnnnee.. 50 49 43 50 39 43
Total Other candidate..........cccccevviiiinnn 3 3 2 3 3 9
(ref:GCN24VT2)

[945 Respondents]
LIKELY VOTERS
Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double

Total BG BG BG Base Haters
Democratic candidate.........ccocevvvvieiieiiiiiinen. 48 48 54 47 58 48
Lean Democratic candidate ........c..cooevviivennennn. 0 0 0 0 0 0
Republican candidate..........ccooveeeiiiieiiincen, 49 48 42 49 38 39
Lean Republican candidate..........cccceeeeivinieenn, 1 1 1 1 0 4
Other candidate........cooovvvviiiiiiiiii e, 3 3 2 3 3 9
NOT SUME e - - - . 0
WIill NOt VOTE ..o - -
Total Democratic candidate........ccceceeeeeeennnnen, 48 48 54 47 58 48
Total Republican candidate..........cccccvveeenneenn. 50 49 43 50 39 43
Total Other candidate........cccccvvvvvviivnnineninnnnnnn 3 3 2 3 3 9

April, 2024
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[168 Respondents]
CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double
Total BG BG BG Base Haters
Democratic candidate......ccoooeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiccinns 54 59 54 58 60 41
Lean Democratic candidate ........ccccccvvvvvvvnnennne. 0 0 0 0 0 -
Republican candidate..........coooiiiiii . 42 38 42 37 36 47
Lean Republican candidate .............cccooeeee. 1 - 1 - 0 6
Other candidate........ccoeevvviiiiiiiiii e, 2 3 2 4 3 5
NOT SUME i - - - - - -
WIill NOt VOTE oo - - - - - -
Total Democratic candidate.......cccceeeevvnnrennnnes 54 59 54 58 61 41
Total Republican candidate.......ccccccceeeunnnnnnee.. 43 38 43 37 36 54
Total Other candidate..........ccccceeviiiinnn 2 3 2 4 3 5
[157 Respondents]
CONGRESSIONAL BATTLEGROUND LIKELY VOTERS
Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double
Total BG BG BG Base Haters
Democratic candidate.........ccocevvvvieiieiiiiiinen. 54 59 54 58 60 41
Lean Democratic candidate ........ccooooevvinvenneennn. 0 0 0 0 0 -
Republican candidate..........ccooveeeiiiiiciiinecen, 42 38 42 37 36 47
Lean Republican candidate..........cccceeeeivinieenn, 1 - 1 - 0 6
Other candidate........cooovvvviiiiiiiiii e, 2 3 2 4 3 5
NOT SUME i - - - - - -
WIill NOt VOTE oo - - - - - -
Total Democratic candidate.........cccccceennnneee 54 59 54 58 61 41
Total Republican candidate.......ccccccceeeuennneen... 43 38 43 37 36 54
Total Other candidate..........cccceeeeviieeeiiiieeennnn, 2 3 2 4 3 5
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Q.131 Once again, do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double

Total BG BG BG Base Haters
Strongly appProve.........coovevecieiieeeeeecie 17 16 20 16 18 5
Somewhat approve........cccocveeeiieieeieceee 27 29 27 27 36 24
Somewhat disapprove .......cccccceeeeeeeeeiiiieeeee. 16 16 22 16 17 36
Strongly diSapprove ........cccocovvveeiieiciiiiee 40 39 31 41 29 35
NOT SUIE .t - - - - - -
Total approve .......ccccvveeeeeeeccccciieee e, 44 45 47 43 54 29
Total disapprove.......cccceeeeeecccciiiieeee e, 56 55 53 57 46 71
Approve - diSAPProVE ......ceeeeeeececciviieeeeeeeniinns -12 -9 -6 -14 7 -42
(ref:)BAPP3)

Q.132 Imagine that Donald Trump is re-elected as President. Which THREE of these would upset you the
most?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double
Total BG BG BG Base Haters

White nationalists and militias gaining power

and America facing greater violence and

threats to elected leaders. ......cccoovveivvieeninnnne, 35 36 32 34 35 39
Trickle down economics, meaning big tax

cuts for billionaires and the government no

longer trying to get big corporations to pay

LAXES .ttt ettt 30 31 28 29 32 32
The U.S. no longer being a democratic
COUNTIY ittt 30 30 34 30 31 24

The United States government saying climate

change is a hoax and doing nothing to save

us from the worsening extreme weather. ....... 28 29 27 31 32 30
Abortion made illegal nationally. ..................... 25 24 27 25 28 27
The president governing as an autocrat

without any checks with the Justice

Department prosecuting Trump's opponents.. 13 13 16 12 12 21
LGBTQ+ Americans losing rights. .........ccccc........ 9 7 9 9 10 12
America sinking into chaos. .............cccceeeee . 6 6 6 5 3 2
NOT SUIE . 3 3 2 2 2 0

(ref:GOPWIN)
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Q.133 Imagine that Joe Biden is re-elected as President. Which THREE of these things would upset you
the most?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double
Total BG BG BG Base Haters

The border being wide open to millions of

impoverished immigrants, many are

criminals and drug dealers who are

overwhelming America's cities................o...... 54 54 55 53 49 57
Crime and homelessness being out of control

in cities and the violence killing small

businesses and the police. .......ccccccoevvviieinnnnn. 49 47 50 48 50 52
Schools indoctrinating young children with

woke ideology about gender, diversity, and

racial JUStiCe. ..oovuiiei i 34 35 26 33 34 30
The corrupt political establishment winning

and finishing the job of defeating working

people who love America. .......coceeevvvveeiiinnenn 28 28 26 28 28 31
America becoming socialist..........ccccceevniiennnn, 25 23 31 25 24 22
Massive immigration leads to America

becoming less pure, whites becoming a

minority, and Democrats not able to be

defeated in elections. .......cccccevvvieiiiiiiec e, 25 26 26 25 24 22
Millions more babies being killed when

abortion is made legal nationally and

Congress bars states from regulating access

t0 abortion. .o 21 22 19 21 22 20
Discrimination against Christians becoming

the NOMM. e 17 18 16 16 18 23
NOT SUIE ot 4 4 4 4 4 4

(ref:DEMWIN)

Q.134 Thinking ahead to when the election is over, what do you FEAR the most:

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double
Total BG BG BG Base Haters
Joe Biden continuing as President ................... 53 53 50 52 46 45
Donald Trump returning as President.............. 47 47 50 48 54 55
NOT SUIE .ot . - . 0 0

(ref:FEAR2)
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Q.135 Once again, for each issue below, please indicate whether you think Joe Biden or Donald Trump

would do better with it.

Biden Biden Trump Trump Not

Total
Biden Trump

Total

Biden

Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better Trump

135 The eCoNOMY....cooiiiiiiicieeeecceee e 24
Presidential BG.........coovvvvvevverieiiiiiiiriineeeieeeinnn 25
Congressional BG.........cccccocvveiiciieec e 24
SENALE BG..uveeeeeeeeeeeece e 24
BaSE ettt 27
Double Haters........ccccviveiieeee 12
136 Immigration......ccccoeeiii 20
Presidential BG.........ccccoeveeeiiiiini, 21
Congressional BG........cccccceeeeiieccciiiiieeeeeees s 21
Senate BG.....covce e 20
BaSE ettt 23
Double Haters........cccocviveiieei 12
137 Healthcare......cccoo 31
Presidential BG.........coovvvvvevveriiiiiiiiniiieecieeeinns 31
Congressional BG.........cccccocvveiiciieec e 32
SENALE BG..uveeeeeeeeeeeece e 30
BaSE i e 35
Double HaterS......uuveveviviiieeeirieiiiiiiieiiieecceeeinnn 21
138 CrimMe e 22
Presidential BG.........coovvvvvevveriiiiiiiiiniireeeieeeinns 23
Congressional BG.........cccccovvveiivciieec e, 23
Senate BG......oveeeceerc e 21
BaSE ettt 25
Double Haters........ccccviveiieeee 13
139 Being for working people .........cceevveiiennn.. 30
Presidential BG.........ccccoevveeiiiiini, 32
Congressional BG........cccccceeeeiieccciiiiieee e, 31
Senate BG.....covoereiee e 30
BaSE ettt 34
Double HaterS......uveiveviviiieeeireiiiiciiieiiieeeeeeeinnn 18
140 Putting country over party .........ecevvvvvvnen. 30
Presidential BG.........coovvvvvevveriiiiiiiiiniireeeieeeinns 31
Congressional BG.........cccccovvveiivciieec e, 33
SENALE BG.uveeiee e 30
BaSE i e 33
Double HaterS......uveeveviviiieeeireeiiiiiiieiiieecceeeinnn 16
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19
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21
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11

40
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32
27

34
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14

35
34
27
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28
15

0
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43
44
51
43
51
36

39
40
44
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47
31

55
56
61
55
64
66

42
43
47
42
50
37

50
51
54
50
58
54

49
49
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57
56
49
57
49
63

61
60
56
60
53
69

45
44
39
45
36
34

58
57
53
58
50
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50
49
46
50
42
46

51
51
47
50
43
48
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-12
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-13
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Biden Biden Trump Trump Not

Total
Biden Trump

Total

54

Biden

Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better Trump

141 Helping with the cost of living................... 26
Presidential BG.........coovvvvvevverieiiiiiiiriineeeieeeinnn 26
Congressional BG.........cccccocvveiivcieec e, 27
SENALE BG..uveeeie e 25
BaSE it 29
Double HaterS......ueveveviiiiieeeireiiiiiiiieiiieeceeeeinnn 14
142 The border. ..o, 18
Presidential BG.........ccccoeveeeiiiiini, 19
Congressional BG........cccccceeeeiieccciiiiieeeeeees s 17
Senate BG.....covce e 18
BaSE ettt 21
Double Haters........ccccviveiieeee 13
143 Standing up to the elites.........cccocvvveiennn. 27
Presidential BG.........ccccoevveeiiii, 29
Congressional BG.........cccccocvveiiciieec e 28
SENALE BG..uveeeeeeeeeeeece e 29
BaSE it 30
Double HaterS......uveiveviviiieeeireiiiiciiieiiieeeeeeeinnn 15
144 Protecting the U.S. Constitution................ 32
Presidential BG.........coovvuvvevveriiiiiiiiniineeeieeeinns 33
Congressional BG.........cccccocvveiivcieec e, 36
SENALE BG..uveeeie e 32
BaSE i e 35
Double Haters........ccccviveiieeee 20
145 Protecting democracy .......ccceceeevevveeeennn.. 35
Presidential BG.........ccccoevveeiiiiini, 36
Congressional BG........cccccceeeeeiieccciiiiieee e, 38
Senate BG.....covce e 35
BaSE ettt 40
Double Haters........cccceviveiieee 21
146 For women's rights........cccoooeviiiiieeeieiin 36
Presidential BG .........coovvvvvevveriiiiiiiiiniiieeeieeeinns 37
Congressional BG.........ccccceevvveicciiee i, 39
SENALE BG.uveeeeeeeeeeeece e 35
BaSE i e 42
Double Haters......ueeevevvviireeeireiiiiiiieiiieeeeeeeinns 31

© 2024 GQR, All Rights Reserved.

21
21
24
21
25
30

20
22
22
21
25
19

20
19
23
18
24
33

16
17
17
18
21
36

19
18
18
20
23
42

25
25
30
25
27
45

18
17
21
18
17
34

15
14
21
15
15
33

18
19
20
20
16
33

16
16
22
16
15
27

16
17
18
16
14
26

18
18
21
19
14
19

36
35
28
35
29
22

47
46
40
46
39
35

35
33
28
34
30
20

35
34
25
34
29
17

31
29
25
30
23
10

21
19
10
21
17
4

o O O O o o - O oo O

o O o o -

46
48
51
46
54
44

38
40
39
39
46
32

47
48
52
47
54
48

49
50
53
50
56
56

53
54
56
54
63
63

61
63
69
60
69
76

54
52
49
54
46
56

62
60
61
61
54
68

53
52
48
53
46
52

51
50
47
50
44
44

47
46
43
45
37
36

39
37
30
40
31
24

23
25
39
20
39
53

April, 2024



Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, March 28-April 2, 2024

Biden Biden Trump Trump Not

Total
Biden Trump

Total

55

Biden

Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better Trump

147 Having strong leaders.........cccccoeeiieiiennnn. 25
Presidential BG.........ccoovveeviiieeeiiiiieee e 26
Congressional BG.........cccccocvveiivcieec e, 27
Senate BG......ccvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiecireeieeeneeeneeenen 26
Base ., 28
Double Haters.......ccoeccvveiecciieee e 12
148 Feeling safe. ..o 28
Presidential BG.........ccccovieeiiieiiiicciieieee e, 29
Congressional BG........cccccceeeeiieccciiiiieeeeeees s 32
Senate BG.....cooo i, 29
BaSe e, 33
Double Haters......cocoveeeciiieeieeee e 17

149 Your wages and salary keeping up with

CoSt Of lIVING v, 25
Presidential BG.........coovvvvvevveriiiiiiiiniiieecieeeinns 25
Congressional BG.........cccccocvveiiciieec e 25
SENALE BG..uveeeeeeeeeeeece e 24
BaSE it 28
Double HaterS......uuveveviviiieeeirieiiiiiiieiiieecceeeinnn 13
(ref: CANDCMPB)
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Q.150 What two news sources do you turn to most often for political and election news?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double
Total BG BG BG Base Haters
ABC, NBC, and CBS or their websites............... 33 34 37 33 34 36
Local television stations and their websites..... 27 28 28 29 23 32
Fox News channel or website ..........ccoeeeveeennn. 22 22 18 21 17 10
CNN News channel or website......................... 18 17 20 18 21 13
YOUTUDE .o, 16 15 15 14 21 21
Major newspapers like The New York Times,
Washington Post or Wall Street Journal .......... 13 13 13 12 14 14
FACEDOOK . evvviiieieii e 12 11 11 13 13 9
Local NEWSPAPETS......eeevevieieeciieeeeeie e, 10 10 9 12 7 14
Radio programs or Podcasts .........cccceeeevnneennn. 10 10 8 9 7 5
MSNBC News channel or website.........c........... 9 9 10 9 10 9
X (previously TWItter) .....cocccoovvviiiiiiiiceeiieee, 7 7 11 7 10 9
NPR radio or Website .........coevvvvvviiiiiiiiiiineen, 6 6 8 5 6 7
Reddit.. .o 4 4 3 4 6 6
TREEAAS . 1 0 2 0 1 1
OB e 8 8 5 9 5 5
NOT SUIE .o 1 1 0 2 2 4
(ref:NEWS2)
Q.151 Thinking in political terms, would you say that you are Conservative, Moderate, or Liberal?
Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double
Total BG BG BG Base Haters
Very liberal. ..o, 11 12 13 12 15 12
Somewhat liberal........c.ccovvvii 16 16 15 15 21 13
MOAErate .ovvvveiiiiccee e 32 32 36 34 35 47
Somewhat conservative........cccccccoeevvvvnvnnneennn. 27 26 28 26 20 21
Very conservative.........oovvieeeiee e 13 13 8 13 10 6
NOT SUIE . . - . . -
Total iberal ...cccovvvvveeiiiiiiiieeeee, 28 28 28 27 35 25
Total conservative .......ccceeeevvieecciiiec e 40 40 35 39 29 28

(ref:IDEO1)
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Q.152 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Democrat, a Republican, an independent, or

something else?

Presi Congre

dential ssional
Total BG BG
Strong DemocCrat. ..o 24 24 27
Weak Democrat.....cccceovvvviiiiiiiee e, 13 14 13
Independent-lean Democrat............cccoeevvvneee.n. 9 9 9
Independent ........ooooiiiii i 7 5 9
Independent-lean Republican..............cc.......... 10 11 9
Weak Republican ........ccceeioviiiiiiiiiiicceie e, 14 14 17
Strong Republican........cc.ccccoeviiiviiiiiiiic e, 23 22 16

NOT SUIE .o - - -
(ref:PTYID1)

[ptyid4 Respondents]

Senate

BG
23
13
10
6
11
15
22

Base

30
16
12
7
7
11
17

Double
Haters
14
16
15
15
18
17
4

Q.155 (ASK IF NOT REPUBLICAN) And even though you do not currently think of yourself as a Republican,

did you in recent years used to think of yourself as a Republican?

Presi Congre
dential ssional
Total BG BG
Y S e 25 24 24
NO e 75 75 76
NOT SUIE ot 0 0

(ref:PTYID4)

[ptyid5 Respondents]

Senate

BG

24

76
0

Base

19
80
0

Double
Haters
27
73
0

Q.156 (ASK IF REPUBLICAN, NOT STRONG) And even though you do not currently think of yourself as a
strong Republican, did you in recent years used to think of yourself as a strong Republican?

Presi Congre

dential ssional
Total BG BG
Y S et e 35 36 29
NO e 65 64 71

NOT SUIE .ot - - -
(ref:PTYID5)
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[ptyid6 Respondents]
Q.157 (ASK IF NOT DEMOCRAT) And even though you do not currently think of yourself as a Democrat,
did you in recent years used to think of yourself as a Democrat?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double
Total BG BG BG Base Haters
Y S e 19 20 20 20 24 25
NO e 75 74 72 73 67 66
NOT SUIE ot 6 6 8 6 10 9

(ref:PTYID6)

[ptyid7 Respondents]
Q.158 (ASK IF DEMOCRAT, NOT STRONG) And even though you do not currently think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, did you in recent years used to think of yourself as a strong Democrat?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double
Total BG BG BG Base Haters
Y S et 40 44 30 40 43 42
NO e 60 56 70 60 57 58

NOT SUIE e - - - - - -
(ref:PTYID7)

Q.159 Many people weren't able to vote in the 2022 election for Congress and other offices. How about
you? Were you able to vote in 2022, or for some reason were you unable to vote?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double

Total BG BG BG Base Haters
VOTRA e 81 81 80 81 74 70
| was too young to vote.....cceeeeeeeiiiiiiiiici e, 3 3 3 3 5 5
| was not registered to vote .............ceeoennenee.n. 2 2 3 2 3 3
[ can't remember if lvoted .......cccoevvvviviiiiiinnnnns 4 5 3 5 7 9
Did NOtVOLE v 9 9 10 9 11 13
NOT SUIE . - 0 - . -
(ref:VOTE22WEB)
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[vote2022 Respondents]
Q.160 (ASK IF VOTED IN 2022) Now let me ask you about the election for Congress in 2022. Did you vote
for -- the Democratic candidate or the Republican candidate?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double

Total BG BG BG Base Haters
Democratic congressional candidate................ 50 51 56 51 64 51
Republican congressional candidate................ 47 46 40 47 33 41
Other candidate .......cccvveviieiiiieciiecece e 2 2 3 2 2 8
Did not vote for Congress .....cccccccevvvveeeicineeeenn, 1 1 2 1 1 0
NOT SUIE .t - - - - - -
(ref:VOTE2022)

Q.161 Many people weren't able to vote in the 2020 election for president between Joe Biden and
Donald Trump. Were you able to vote, or for some reason were you unable to vote?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double

Total BG BG BG Base Haters
VOTA e s 87 88 87 87 81 82
| was too young to vote......cceeeveeeiiiiiiiiiii e 4 4 3 5 7 6
| was not registered to vote ...........ccceeeennenee.n. 1 2 2 1 2 2
[ can't remember if lvoted .......cccoovvvviviiiiiinnnns 1 1 1 2 2 2
Did NOt VOLE woeeeieiicceiee e 6 5 7 5 7 8
NOT SUME i - - - - - -
(ref:VOTE20WEB)

[vote2020 Respondents]
Q.162 (ASK IF VOTED IN 2020) Thinking again about the election for President in 2020, did you vote for:
Democrat Joe Biden or Republican Donald Trump?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double

Total BG BG BG Base Haters
Democrat Joe Biden .....ccooeeevieeceieiie e 49 48 57 48 61 46
Republican Donald Trump....ccccccvveeeiiiiiie 49 50 41 51 37 48
Other candidate.......ccccccvvvviiiiiii 2 2 2 1 2 6
Did NOtVOLE v . . ) . )
NOT SUME i - - - - - -
(ref:VOTE2020)
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Q.163 A disability can be a physical, cognitive, sensory, mental health, chronic pain, or another condition
that is a barrier to everyday living. Do you, a family member, or a close friend have a disability?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double
Total BG BG BG Base Haters
N O et 62 61 64 63 58 60
Yes:myself . 23 23 20 23 27 24
Yes: family member ..........cccooiiiiii 20 22 20 19 22 23
Yes: close friend ...vvveeiiiiiiiiie 7 7 9 8 9 9
Prefer Not to Say ...ooovveiieiiiice e, - - - - - -
NOT SUME i - - - - - -
TOtAl YOS 38 39 36 37 42 40

(ref:RDISAB)

[rdisab2 Respondents]
Q.164 (IF RESPONDENT DISABLED) Do you need any help from an aide or family member to deal with
your disability?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double
Total BG BG BG Base Haters
Yes, daily e 11 11 7 7 9 13
Yes, SOMEtIMES ...i i 36 38 38 37 36 36
NO e e 54 51 55 57 55 52
Prefer Nnot to Say ...oooveeiieieii e, - - - - - -
NOT SUI oo e - - - - - -
TOtAl YOS 46 49 45 43 45 48

(ref:RDISAB2)

Q.165 Does anybody in your household own an AR-15-type assault rifle?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double
Total BG BG BG Base Haters
Y S et e 8 7 4 9 9 9
NO o 88 90 94 87 88 90
NOT SUIE ot 3 3 2 4 3 2
Prefer nottosay ...oocveeeviiiecciieecee e . - . ) -

(ref:OWNAR)
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Q.166 A person's social class is determined by a number of things including education, income,

61

occupation, and wealth. If you were asked to use one of these five names for your social class, which

would you say you belong in?

Presi
dential

Total BG
UpPer ClassS. ... e 2 3
Upper-middle class .......ccccoeevoiieiieeiiiiiee 15 15
Middle Class .......oooooeiiee e 45 43
WOrKing Class ......covvveeiviiiieiiiieiecee e 29 29
LOWET ClasS....ccovveeeiiiiee e, 9 10
Prefer nottosay ...oooveeeviieeiciieeceee e
NOT SUI oo e - -
(ref:CLASS2)

Q.167 Are you or is anyone in your household a member of a labor union?

Congre
ssional

BG
1
18
44
26
10

Presi Congre

dential ssional
Total BG BG
Yes, self: Public SECtOr .....coovevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 6 4 11
Yes, self: Private Sector......ccocoevecvviviveiiiiiiiiinns 6 6 8
Yes, household member: Public Sector............. 5 5 5
Yes, household member: Private Sector........... 2 2 2
No member belongs ......ccccccovvieiiiiiieeiiiee, 83 85 76
NOT SUME o, 0 0 -
Total Union Member ........cccceeiieiiiiiiieeneeenn, 12 10 18
Total Household Member.........cccccceiieennnnneee. 7 7 7
Total PUBIIC v 11 8 15
Total Private.....cceeeeeeeeeeceiee e 7 7 9
Total Union Household...........ccccccovveiiiiinenens 17 15 24

(ref:UNION4)
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Senate
BG
2
14
46
29
8

Senate

BG

6

6

6

3
82

0

11
8

11
7

18

Double
Base Haters
3 3
12 16
41 42
33 29
11 10
Double
Base Haters
7 8
6 4
6 7
3 2
80 79
0 0
13 12
9 9
12 15
8 6
19 21
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Q.168 Which one of these best describes yourself?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double
Total BG BG BG Base Haters
Observant CatholiC........cccccvvvvii 13 14 14 14 12 12
Non-observant CatholiC........cccccecuviviiiiiniiiiinnns 9 9 12 10 7 10
Evangelical Christian .........cccooovii i 21 20 19 18 20 19
Non-evangelical Protestant................cccccvvee.. 13 15 10 14 10 9
JEWISH ..o 3 3 8 3 2 4
MUSHIM o, 1 1 1 1 2 1
HINAU oo, 0 0 0 0 1 0
No religious affiliation............c..cccoeviiiniin, 24 25 22 26 30 31
OtNer i 10 11 10 10 12 10
Prefer nottosay ...ooocveeeviiieicieccceeccee e, 4 3 3 4 5 5
Total Catholic ..o, 23 22 27 24 19 22
Total Non Catholic.......ccccovviiiiiiiiiieeee, 34 35 29 32 30 28
Total Christian ......cccocvieiiiiicc e, 57 57 55 56 49 49
(ref:RELIG4)
Q.169 How often do you attend religious services?
Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double
Total BG BG BG Base Haters
More than once aweek.......ccoccvvviieiiiiiiiinnnenn, 7 7 7 6 8 8
ONCE AWEEK .evvvieiiieecce e, 21 22 19 20 18 17
Once ortwice a month .......cooevvvviiiiieeeeece, 8 7 9 6 8 8
Several times a year.....coccccevvvieeeeciiie e, 10 10 12 10 9 9
Hardly @Ver.....ccocccviiiiiiieeee e 22 21 27 24 22 22
NEVEL 1o 27 28 23 30 29 32
Prefer nottosay ...ooocveeevviiecciecececceee e, 5 4 3 4 5 4
(ref:RELIG2)
Q.170 Do you identify as LGBTQ+?
Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double
Total BG BG BG Base Haters
Y S et 9 10 10 10 15 16
NO Lo 89 89 88 89 83 83
Prefer nottosay ...ooocveeeviiieicieccceeccee e, 1 1 2 1 1 1
NOT SUME e . - . . -

(ref:LGBTQ)
Q.171 How many children 18 years of age or younger live in your home?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double
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Total BG BG BG Base Haters
0 s 69 70 70 69 60 66
Lo 14 15 9 15 17 19
2 12 11 16 11 16 8
B 3 3 4 3 5 5
B 1 1 0 1 2 2
D 0 0 0 0 0 1
B OF MOME e 0 0 0 1 1
NOT SUIE . - - - - - -
(ref:KIDS)
Q.172 Are you currently...
Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double
Total BG BG BG Base Haters
Employed full-time........ccooooiiiiiie 43 41 45 42 50 39
Employed part-time.......ccccooviiiiiiiiieeiee, 10 11 11 11 12 13
Unemployed/Temporarily out of work ............. 7 6 7 7 10 7
Not in the market for work ........ccccccevvvvevennnnnn. 2 3 2 3 3 2
RETIFEA e 29 30 29 30 15 27
HOMEMAKEN ...evic s 8 8 7 7 8 11
STUABNT e 4 4 3 3 6 6
NOT SUIE e - - - - - -
Total EMpPloyed .....cuvvvveeeevieeciieee e, 53 52 56 53 62 53
(ref:EMPLOY1)
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[employ2 Respondents]
Q.173 (IF EMPLOYED) What is your job title?

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double

Total BG BG BG Base Haters
Professional (Doctor, Lawyer, Accountant)....... 6 6 6 5 6 9
Executive (Supervisor, Executive, Business
Owner, Partner) .......ooooeeeeeeee e 9 11 5 10 8 9
White collar (Clerical, Administration, Office
Support, FINANCE) .cuvvviiiiiiiieiiiecce e, 18 18 21 17 17 16
Blue collar (Manufacturing, Mining) ................ 8 9 5 8 8 4
Grey collar (Mechanic, Plumber, Electrician,
MaChiNISt) cuvvveeeieeicece e 2 2 5 1 1 3
Technical (Computer, Software, IT Specialist,
ENGINEEI) uuiiiiiiiiiiieeeeceeee e, 7 6 5 6 7 5
Retail (Sales, Sales Clerk, Customer Service).... 11 10 10 10 12 15
Food Service (Cook, Server, Host, Restaurant
WOTKED) o 6 5 5 7 7 9
Construction/Landscaping (Joiner, Carpenter,
Framer, Gardener) .......ccoooeeveeieeeeeiee e, 5 5 7 6 5 3
Healthcare worker (Nurse, Physical Therapist,
Pharmacy Technician) .........cccooeeiiiiieiiieeen, 8 7 11 9 10 8
Teacher (Teacher, Teacher Aid, Principal,
EAUCAtON) eveeiieee e 6 5 9 6 6 5
Arts/Entertainment.. ... e 2 2 1 2 1 1
Government (Federal, state, local,
NON-MIlItArY) ..cvvee e, 4 4 3 3 3 6
MITIEANY e 1 0 1 0 1 -
Other i 9 10 7 10 9 8
NOT SUI oo e - - - - -
(ref:EMPLOY2)

Q.1 Before you begin, please answer a few questions about yourself to ensure that the survey has a
representative sample. What is your gender?
Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double

Total BG BG BG Base Haters
Al e 47 48 51 47 38 44
FEMale oo 53 52 49 53 62 56
NON-DINAIY ..o - -
(ref:GENDER)
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Q.7 What is your race?

Presi
dential

Total BG
WHITE Lo 75 77
African-American or Black........coooeeviviiieiiieiennnn, 12 13
Hispanic or Latino ......coovvviiiiie e 8 5
Native American/Indigenous ............ccccceeuven... 1 1
ASIAN/AAPL oo 3 2
(@ 11 o] RS 1 1
Prefer Not to Say ...ooovveiieiiiice e, - -
(ref:RACETHN)

[racethn3 Respondents]

Congre
ssional
BG

65
Senate Double
BG Base Haters
80 60 75
9 20 10
6 13 9
1 1 1
2 5 4
1 1 1

Q.9 (IF AFRICAN AMERICAN OR BLACK) Do you prefer to describe yourself as African American, Black, or

do you prefer something else?

Presi
dential

Total BG
African American.......cccccceeevieviiicee e 54 53
2] Lol 44 44
Prefer somethingelse.........ccooviiiiiiiiii 3 3
Prefer NOtto Say «.ooevvveeeeeeieceeeee e - -
(ref:RACETHN3)

[racethn4 Respondents]

Congre
ssional
BG
50
46
4

Senate Double
BG Base Haters
54 54 36
42 44 63

4 3 1

Q.10 (IF HISPANIC OR LATINO) Do you prefer to describe yourself as Latino, Hispanic, LatinX, or do you

prefer something else?

Presi

dential
Total BG
Latino e 31 31
HISPANIC.uu e 57 56
LatinX . 1 1
Prefer somethingelse........ccocvvviiiiiiiiiii. 11 12

Prefer not to say - -

(ref:RACETHNA4)
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BG
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55
0
13

Senate Double
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1 1 1
10 11 10
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[laorigin Respondents]
Q.11 (IF HISPANIC OR LATINO) Many people have their roots in many different countries in Latin America.
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry? You may select as many as apply.

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double
Total BG BG BG Base Haters

IMIEXICO ...t 46 45 32 49 46 46
United States ...ooovvvieiieeeeeeee e 23 26 20 22 23 19
PUEITO RICO oot 19 18 24 18 19 16
SPAIN 1o 13 17 8 14 13 9
CUD e 8 8 11 8 8 2
Other South AMEriCa ....ccovvveeeeeiiiiiieieeeeeee, 6 8 8 7 6 7
Dominican Republic.......cccoeeviiiiiiiiiiiieice, 3 5 3 5 3 4
GUAtEMANA oo 3 4 2 1 3 1

El Salvador.......oooiiieeiee e 2 1 2 1 2 5
Colombia.....coooiee e, 2 3 3 3 2 2
HONAUIES evveeeciee e 2 3 2 2 2 4
Other Central AMerica ......c.ccoevvvevvvveeieeieein, 2 1 3 0 2 3
VENEZULIA .ot 1 2 0 0 1 -
Other couNtry ..o 2 2 3 1 2 1
None of the above ......oooooveiiiiiiii e, - - - - -
NOT SUIE e 0 - 1 - 0 1
(ref:LAORIGIN)
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[heritage Respondents]
Q.12 (IF ASIAN/AAPI) Many people have their roots in many different countries. To what country or
countries do you or your family trace your ancestry? You may select as many as apply.

Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double

Total BG BG BG Base Haters
China/TailWan ..o 24 29 16 28 24 32
The Philippines......coocueveiiiiieiieeeeee 22 24 25 26 22 17
INAI@ e 17 18 30 18 17 15
JAPAN 16 14 6 13 16 9
ViEetNamM . e 10 8 2 7 10 8
KOOI @@ it 8 5 5 6 8 11
Other Southeast Asian Country.........ccccccooune... 7 7 3 6 7 6
Pakistan...coovveeieee e 4 4 8 3 4 4
Bangladesh..........ccoovviiiiiiiiiii e, 3 5 6 3 3 2
Native HaWaii ......cveeeieiiiiiiiiiieiiee e 2 2 - 3 2 0
BRULAN oo 1 2 - 0 1 -
SAMOG it 1 2 - 1 1 2
Afghanistan ..o 0 - 3 - 0 1
Other Pacific Island Country........cccccooeeeeiininnnn.. 0 1 1 1 0 1
Other couNtry ..o 3 4 4 3 3 4
None of the above ......oooooveiiiiiiii e, - - - - - -
NOT SUIE e - - - - -
(ref:HERITAGE)

Q.13 In what year were you born?
Presi Congre
dential ssional Senate Double

Total BG BG BG Base Haters
L8 - 24 e 9 9 7 10 15 15
2529 9 8 11 9 14 12
B0 -3 7 7 7 6 11 7
35 -39 10 10 9 12 17 8
BO = Bh .ooee 7 7 4 7 10 6
A5 =49 8 7 10 7 4 8
BO =54 7 6 9 7 5 8
B = 50 8 8 8 7 6 6
BO = B4 oo 10 11 9 9 5 10
65 aNd OVl .ooovviiiiiiiiie 25 26 26 27 12 18
(NO @NSWET) .o 0 - 0 0 -

(ref:AGE)
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Total
GEN Zaeee e 15
Millennial ..o 26
GEN Xe e, 22
Baby BOOMEr .. .ooiiiiiiiee e 34
SHENt/Greatest. o et 4

Total
1-11thgrade oo 1
High School graduate.........cccooviiiiii 22
Non-college post H.S........ccoooviiiie 0
Some college....coommmiiiiiiie 30
College graduate........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiii e, 27
Post-graduate school ..........ccccciii 12
Technical school graduate ............ccooove 8
NOT SUIE . -
(ref:EDUC)
Q.15 What is your marital status?
Total

MEFTIEA . 60
SINEGIE. e 23
Separated/DIvorced........ccoeeeeviieiiiiiiiiiiee 8
WiIdOWEd.. ..ot 3
Living with a partner ........ccccoooviiiiiii 6
Prefer NOtto Say «.ooevvveeeeeeieeceeeee e, -
Separated/Divorced/Widowed ...........ccov.een. 12
Total Unmarried ......ocveevveineeirineniciiniinesnnen 40

(ref:MARITAL)
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Presi
dential
BG
15
26
21
35
4

Q.14 What is the last year of schooling that you have completed?

Presi
dential
BG
1
23
1
28
28
11
9

Presi
dential
BG

12
40

Congre
ssional Senate
BG BG Base
12 16 24
26 26 42
26 21 15
34 33 17
2 4 2
Congre
ssional Senate
BG BG Base
1 1 1
15 23 25
1 1 0
30 31 31
28 27 25
16 11 12
8 7 6
Congre
ssional Senate
BG BG Base
58 59 44
22 24 34
11 7 10
3 4 4
6 6 9
14 11 14
42 41 56
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Double
Haters
25
22
24
28
1

Double
Haters
2
25
0
30
27
10
7

Double
Haters
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